OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will
hold a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

This notice was faxed to Media and posted on the City's Notice Board and Website on: 6/24/2011 @ 5:00 PM.

Regular Meeting of:  COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Date / Time: Tuesday, June 28, 2011 @ 7:00 pm.

Location: Council Chambers/Public Safety Building (321 S. Fourth Street, Stoughton)
Members: Larry Weiss, Sonny Swangstu, Tim Swadley, Dave McKichan, Ron Christianson,

Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti, Carl Chenoweth, Greg Jenson, Eric Hohol, Eric
Olstad, Larry Peterson

ATTN COUNCIL MEMBERS: EIGHT (8) MEMBERS NEEDED FOR A QUORUM. The council may only conduct business when quorum is present. If you are
unable to attend the meeting, please notify the City Clerk by calling (608)873-6677 or via email kmichaels@ci.stoughton.wi.us

CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call / Proclamations / Presentations

Reports / Claims / Communications
Minutes (Placed on File): BPN 6/13/2011; CACP 6/7/2011; COA 5/3/2011; Finance 5/12 &
5/24/2011; Library 5/18/2011; Park & Recreation 6/20/2011; Personnel 5/23/2011;
Planning 6/13/2011; Public Safety 6/2/2011; RDA 5/11/2011; Utilities 5/16/2011

Reports (Placed on File): Contingency 2011; Finance Check Register May 2011; Treasurer's
Report May 2011; Library Administration & Statistics 5/18/2011; Utilities Financial
Statement, Payments Due and Statistics April 2011

Public Comment

Note: Items taken on the Consent Agenda will not be discussed. Any individual council member may request an item be removed from consent. Items
removed from consent will be voted on seperately immediately following the consent agenda vote.

File # Committee CONSENT AGENDA* Recommend
Minutes of a Previous Council Meeting: May 24, 2011

R-69-2011 Utilities Approving the Stoughton Utilities Wastewater Treatment Facility and Approval 7-0
Sanitary Sewer Collection System 2010 Compliance Maintenance Annual
Report (CMAR)

R-71-2011 Utilities Approving the Stoughton Utilities Electric Service Rules and Information Approval 7-0
Manual

File # Committee OLD BUSINESS Recommend

R-44-2011 CA/CP Repealing the Service Club Sign Placement Policy Approval 3-0

PUBLIC HEARING: Pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 66.0703 for the purpose of hearing from all interested persons
concerning the Resolutions R-46 and R-51 authorizing improvements and levying special assessments as detailed
below.

R-46-2011 Finance Public Hearing and Final Resolution authorizing improvements and levying  Approval 5-0
special assessments against benefited property in the City of Stoughton for
the improvement of sidewalk, curb and gutter, driveway aprons and
carriage walks on West Jefferson Street, Harrison Street and West South
Street within the City of Stoughton
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R-51-2011

R-62-2011

0-11-2011

0-12-2011

0-13-2011

File #
R-70-2011

R-72-2011

R-74-2011

R-75-2011

R-76-2011

R-77-2011

R-78-2011

R-79-2011

R-80-2011

R-81-2011

R-82-2011

R-83-2011

R-84-2011
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Finance

Public Safety

Public Safety

Planning

Planning

Committee

Utilities

Utilities

Personnel

Public Works

Finance

Finance

Finance

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Public Safety

Personnel

Personnel

Personnel

Public Hearing and Final Resolution authorizing improvements and levying
special assessments against benefited property in the City of Stoughton for
the improvement of curb and gutter in the 2011 Grind and Overlay Street
Project at various locations as indicated in the project parcel listing

Resolution authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue
Liquor License as identified for the renewal period of July 1, 2011 through
June 30, 2012 (for applicants who filed after April 15th)

Amending Section 70-98(16), of the Stoughton Municipal Code, Dane
County, Wisconsin related to Handicapped Parking (2nd Reading)

Rezoning 607 Kensington from PD, Planned Development to PD-GDP,
Planned Development General Development Plan. Public Hearing held on

June 13, 2011 (1st Reading). *Note the Council may at their discretion, suspend Rule 2-
42 to waive the second reading requirement in order to act on this ordinance.

Amending Chapter 30, Floodplain Zoning of the Stoughton Municipal Code

(1st Reading). *Note the Council may at their discretion, suspend Rule 2-42 to waive the
second reading requirement in order to act on this ordinance.

NEW BUSINESS

Approving the Stoughton Utilities application to the USDA for loan funding
in an amount up to $740,000.

Approving the Stoughton Utilities preparation of a two-lot certified survey of
the West Electric Substation Property

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to fill the Assistant
Director position at the Senior Center

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to award the 2011
33,000 GVW Dump Truck Bid to Capital City International

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to pay the subrogation
claim of AFNI on behalf of Jennie P. Lien

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to award the Curb,
Gutter and Sidewalk Ramp Bid to Yeske Construction Company

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator's
license to Sarah Hendrickson

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator's
license to Thomas Selbo

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator's
license to Robert Vesterdahl

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator's
license to Markee Raasch

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to fill the Administrative
Ass't position in the Police Department

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to create an eligibility
listing for future vacancies in the position of Patrol Officer at the Stoughton
Police Department

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to extend the residency
requirement of the Police Chief for one year to August 2012
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Approval 5-0

Approval 3-0

Approval 3-0

Approval 4-0

Approval 4-0

Recommend

Approval 7-0

Approval 7-0

Approval 3-0

Approval 5-0

Denial 5-0

Approval 3-0

Vote to Deny

Failed on Tie 2-2

Vote to Deny

Failed on Tie 2-2

Vote to Deny
Failed 1-3

Approval 4-0

Approval 4-0

Approval 4-0



R-85-2011 Comofthe  Aythorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to take such action asto  Failed to make a

Whole redistrict the boundaries of the Aldermanic Districts Teaa e
CLOSED SESSION: Pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 19.85(1)(e) for the purpose of deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of
public properties, the investing of public funds or conducting other specified business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons
require a closed session in order to consider land purchase(s) as it relates to the Business Park Expansion and then reconvening
into open session for the possible purpose of taking action on the item considered in closed session if warranted or continuing the
agenda as posted.

ADJOURNMENT

BY: Mayor Donna Olson
City Clerk  Kelly Michaels, CMC, WCMC

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids &
services. For information or to request this service, please contact the City Clerk at (608) 873-6692

Page 3 of 3 City of Stoughton Common Council 6/28/2011




2011 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2011 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 06/22/2011 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
4/12/2011 Training/Outside Assistance ($5,000)
AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 06/22/2011 $75,000







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Jun 22,2011 07:43am
Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2011 - 05/31/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

05/11  05/04/2011 38329 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105089667 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 53.57 53.57
05/11  05/04/2011 38330 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 042611 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  4,546.01

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 050311 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 20,364.14 24,910.15
05/11  05/04/2011 38331 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES APR-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38332 2992 AZURA HARBOR HOLDINGS WORKSHOP REGISTRATION - JEAN 042711 100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 40.00 40.00

TRUSS
05/11  05/04/2011 38333 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP  AUDIT CHARGES BT517389 100-51510-218 INDEPENDENT AUC  5,717.00 5,717.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38334 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 050211 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 26.50 26.50
05/11  05/04/2011 38335 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY MAY11 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 75.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38336 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52270470 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 105.95 105.95
05/11  05/04/2011 38337 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446155303 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.37 59.37
05/11  05/04/2011 38338 2506 DCCVA - MCFALRAND ANNUAL DINNER - HOHOL 051111 100-51100-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 37.00 37.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38339 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 94777 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 171.83 171.83
05/11  05/04/2011 38340 365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC VOLUNTEER OF THE YEAR CAKE 2220 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 58.75 58.75
05/11  05/04/2011 38341 2993 HAIGES MACHINERY INC FIRE - PARTS 0166917-IN 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 61.60 61.60
05/11  05/04/2011 38342 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE MAY11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38343 2428 L.B. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC RENT ASSISTANCE 042011 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 400.00 400.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38344 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 82437 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 17.70 17.70
05/11  05/04/2011 38345 2933 LUTTIG, TOM REIMBURSE - YOUTH CENTER 050211 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 137.22 137.22

SUPPLIES
05/11  05/04/2011 38346 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING RATE CHANGE - CLERKS H5Y41A 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H¢/ 182.97 182.97
05/11  05/04/2011 38347 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL PARKS - CHEMICALS 0440754-IN 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 283.90 283.90
05/11  05/04/2011 38348 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 29901 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 96.00 96.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38349 2994 PINNACLE SEATING INC POLICE - PARTS 32367 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 70.00 70.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38350 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC HALL OF FAME & MAYOR PLAQUE 1962 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 52.50 52.50
05/11  05/04/2011 38351 742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR EMBLEMS - POLICE 00wW48343 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 55.55 55.55
05/11  05/04/2011 38352 2496 RICE, TONY 5/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 050611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,055.00 3,055.00

HOUSE
05/11  05/04/2011 38353 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC POLICE-TOWING 147945 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 75.00 75.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38354 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP UTILITIES MAR11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC 13,397.94 13,397.94
05/11  05/04/2011 38355 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 4/15/11 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 041511 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 100.00 100.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38356 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE MAY11 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 17,486.00 17,486.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38357 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 040811 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 675.83

EMS - MEDS 041211 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 125.00 800.83
05/11  05/04/2011 38358 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE MAY11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38359 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-APR11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 851.82 851.82
05/11  05/04/2011 38360 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER 013107368.01 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 15,592.45 15,592.45
05/11  05/04/2011 38361 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  5/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 050611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 195.00 195.00

HOUSE
05/11  05/04/2011 38362 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 042511 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 15.00 15.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/11  05/04/2011 38363 1026 WMCA CLERKS CONFERENCE 2011-CONF 100-51420-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 310.00 310.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38364 2996 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY POLICE - SUPPLIES 824783 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 114.00 114.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38365 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7597717 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 103.31

CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7601108 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 59.03

PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7601109 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 87.98 250.32
05/11  05/11/2011 38366 1504 ASHMORE, BRAD PAYMENT FOR RUNNING BASEBALL 050611 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 185.00 185.00

CAMP
05/11  05/11/2011 38367 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE RESTITUTION PAYMENT 050211 100-22210 COURT FINES 87.95 87.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38368 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 051011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  7,048.02 7,048.02
05/11  05/11/2011 38369 165 BEACON ATHLETICS SUPPLIES - PARKS 0411184-IN 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 165.00 165.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38370 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-MAY11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 81.18 81.18
05/11  05/11/2011 38371 229 CHICAGO TRIBUNE LIBRARY - ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 051011 215-55110-326 PERIODICALS 226.20 226.20
05/11  05/11/2011 38372 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446157878 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.37 59.37
05/11  05/11/2011 38373 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL APR-11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,404.00 1,404.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38374 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M11214199 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 769.74 769.74

PANTRY
05/11  05/11/2011 38375 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 017-273771-00 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 45.87 45.87
05/11  05/11/2011 38376 2896 DNE WHOLESALE FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 15087 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 265.11 265.11
05/11  05/11/2011 38377 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 37959 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 166.01 166.01
05/11  05/11/2011 38378 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - UNIFORMS 511349882 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 279.94 279.94
05/11  05/11/2011 38379 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 626551 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 90.00 90.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38380 1505 GILLES, GREG BASEBALL INSTRUCTION 050611 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 185.00 185.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38381 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC OFFICE SUPPLIES 0ZY628 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 131.10 131.10
05/11  05/11/2011 38382 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0507110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 3,826.05 3,826.05

05/07/2011
05/11 05/11/2011 38383 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 2683 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE  2,375.00 2,375.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38384 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 050411 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 22.00

STREET - PEST CONTROL 042911 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 90.00

SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 050411 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 32.00

PSB - PEST CONTROL 042711 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 72.00 216.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38385 472 INKWORKS INC REC - PRINTING 20379 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 128.25 128.25
05/11 05/11/2011 38386 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC CIsco 40669 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 85.00 85.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38387 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 36988 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,659.73 54,659.73
05/11 05/11/2011 38388 510 KB SHARPENING SERVICE INC STREET - KNIFE SHARPENING 61347 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 100.40 100.40
05/11 05/11/2011 38389 1170 KWIK TRIP EAST RESTITUTION PAYMENT 050211 100-22210 COURT FINES 31.00 31.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38390 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 82827 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 58.49

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 82828 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 101.50 159.99
05/11 05/11/2011 38391 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 316 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 305.00 305.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38392 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC TIF 5 INSTALLMENT PAYMENT #1 2011-SPD 205-57310-820 MOVIN OUT PROJE 107,000.00 107,000.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38393 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Period: 05/07/2011 PR0507110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38394 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES 29998 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 335.00 335.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38395 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC REPAIR TRAFFIC LIGHTS 762228B 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 463.00 463.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38396 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS 1167020 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  2,975.25

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 144966 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 32.70 3,007.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38397 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2875 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 557.69 557.69
05/11  05/11/2011 38398 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP SUPPLIES - CITY HALL 66560881 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 105.99 105.99
05/11  05/11/2011 38399 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 042711 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 26.40

FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 050511 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 73.92 100.32
05/11  05/11/2011 38400 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 3153821712 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 19.99

CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 3153821713 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 5.00

CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 3153821714 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 59.96 74.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38401 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR0507110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 423.45 423.45

OF NET Pay Period: 05/07/2011
05/11  05/11/2011 38402 2995 STOTON CYCLE INC REPAIR POLICE BIKES 10028 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 275.95 275.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38403 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC ROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE 050411 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI 947.36 947.36
05/11  05/11/2011 38404 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 79201 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 46.95

SR CENTER - FLOWERS 79021 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 84.00 130.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38405 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS 92070 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 88.90 88.90
05/11  05/11/2011 38406 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET CONSTRUCTION - EAST MAIN 050211 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 501.60 501.60

ST
05/11  05/11/2011 38407 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS 050411 247-56710-215 TOURISM EXPENDI  3,315.75 3,315.75
05/11  05/11/2011 38408 1744 SYMANTEC CORPORATION SUPPORT AGREEMENTS 200161620 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES -  1,287.00 1,287.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38409 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO SR CENTER - FOOD 104281139 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 512.75 512.75
05/11  05/11/2011 38410 2984 TANGEMAN TREE CARE LLC TREE REMOVAL 289 100-53300-217 CONTRACT RES EN 800.00 800.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38411 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 472485 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 33.27

PSB - SALT 472480 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 33.27 66.54
05/11 05/11/2011 38412 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC TOWER TIMES 164323-APR11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 359.24

SR CENTER - AD 100220-APR11 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 90.02 449.26
05/11 05/11/2011 38413 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 2538568739 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 14.95 14.95
05/11 05/11/2011 38414 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459105 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 10,248.30 10,248.30
05/11 05/11/2011 38415 2780 WISCTF R&D FEES FOR CHILD SUPPORT PR0507110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 65.00 65.00

GARNISHMENT 2 Pay Period:

05/07/2011
05/11 05/11/2011 38416 996 WISC DEPT OF AG TRADE & CONSUM SEALER OF WEIGHTS & MEASURES 042011 100-52400-215 WEIGHTS & MEASL  3,200.00 3,200.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38417 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-APR11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 133.00 133.00
05/11 05/11/2011 38418 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0507110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 743.98 743.98

05/07/2011
05/11 05/11/2011 38419 1768 WPRA TICKETS - REC 051011 100-46752 REC INSTRUCTION 87.50 87.50
05/11 05/11/2011 38420 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 11 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 238.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 12 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 288.00 526.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38421 2222 AGENCY GROUP USALTD 3/23/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032312 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,055.00 3,055.00

HOUSE
05/11  05/18/2011 38422 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105150566 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.50 13.50
05/11  05/18/2011 38423 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 MAY11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 668.02

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 MAY11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 320.07

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 MAY11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 311.58

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 MAY11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 119.06

STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 MAY11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 507.79

STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 MAY11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 52.32

YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 MAY11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 123.21

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 MAY11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 450.93 2,552.98
05/11  05/18/2011 38424 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 11/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 110611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 750.00 750.00

HOUSE
05/11  05/18/2011 38425 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1 MAY11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 142.54 142.54
05/11  05/18/2011 38426 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 051611 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 830.00 830.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38427 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 31659 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 60.00

MANDT PARK - PORTABLE TOILET 31660 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 60.00 120.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38428 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2331 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 286.96 286.96
05/11  05/18/2011 38429 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC EMS - SUPPLIES 52281113 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 448.28 448.28
05/11  05/18/2011 38430 3004 CHARLES RAY TALENT INC 3/20/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032012 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,055.00 3,055.00

HOUSE
05/11  05/18/2011 38431 225 CHASE, JEFFRY OPERA HOUSE - PIANO TUNE 042811 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 320.00 320.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38432 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446160419 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 61.13 61.13
05/11  05/18/2011 38433 3001 CMIEDUCATION INSTITUTE REGISTRATION - JANDA - 6/20/11 5998MAD 100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 99.00 99.00
05/11 05/18/2011 38434 278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN ANNUAL DUES 11DUES 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D! 450.00 450.00
05/11 05/18/2011 38435 2999 DEAN CLINIC HEARING TESTS - STREET/PARKS 545599467 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 289.00 289.00
05/11 05/18/2011 38436 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
05/11 05/18/2011 38437 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  UTILITIES JUN11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,800.78 2,800.78
05/11 05/18/2011 38438 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 38040 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 222.70 222.70
05/11 05/18/2011 38439 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 97369 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 84.97 84.97
05/11 05/18/2011 38440 351 FASTENAL COMPANY STREET - PARTS WISTG35737 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 5.46 5.46
05/11 05/18/2011 38441 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD EMS EQUIPMENT 3926038 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 310.29 310.29
05/11 05/18/2011 38442 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - SUPPLIES 511365853 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 214.90 214.90
05/11 05/18/2011 38443 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC EMS - WINDOW TREATMENTS 10690 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 242.65 242.65
05/11 05/18/2011 38444 2037 HALVERSONS SR. CENTER - FUNDRAISER 051111 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 183.00 183.00

SUPPLIES
05/11 05/18/2011 38445 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS REC - PHONE 10132199 100-55300-300 MISC - REC 74.99 74.99
05/11 05/18/2011 38446 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT YOUTH CENTER - PEST CONTROL 051011 100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YC 60.00 60.00
05/11 05/18/2011 38447 2427 HOBART SERVICE DISH WASHER REPAIR 04313025 100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAII 264.10 264.10

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/11 05/18/2011 38448 2932 |KON OFFICE SOLUTIONS EMS - METER 5018073249 603-52300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 107.97 107.97
05/11  05/18/2011 38449 472 INKWORKS INC SR CENTER - LETTERHEAD 20396 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 203.00 203.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38450 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS OPERA HOUSE - RENTAL 10110430 245-55190-347 CONTRACTED LAB¢ 50.00 50.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38451 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 177575 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,040.00 1,040.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38452 553 LIBERTY FLAG & SPECIALTY CO FLAGS 05110035 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 192.95 192.95
05/11  05/18/2011 38453 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
05/11  05/18/2011 38454 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA DEDUCTIONS JUN11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,954.55 1,954.55
05/11  05/18/2011 38455 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 2/25/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 022512 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,250.00 1,250.00
HOUSE
05/11  05/18/2011 38456 2038 PRINTING HOUSE HALL OF FAME PRINTING 7075 100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTI 64.10 64.10
05/11  05/18/2011 38457 3003 ROBERTS CORP, JEFF 4/21/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 042112 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,000.00 3,000.00
HOUSE
05/11  05/18/2011 38458 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN STREET - DIRT 3238-APR11 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 330.00 330.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38459 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT REC - NORSE STAR ADS 1 100-55300-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 135.00 135.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38460 1385 STOUGHTON FFA FIRE DEPT - PLANTS 051111 100-52200-300 MISC - FIRE 80.00 80.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38461 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL STREET - TESTING 546227-MAY11 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 26.85
EMS - SUPPLIES 040811 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 66.03 92.88
05/11  05/18/2011 38462 Information Only Check .00 231-21100 \Y
05/11  05/18/2011 38463 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES APR11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  20,911.22
SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 6675-16-2011 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 159.48
ANNEX2 APR11 300-48220 RENTAL INCOME - ¢ 795.46 21,866.16
05/11  05/18/2011 38464 911 TIGERDIRECT CABLE - DVD BLANKS F56149100101 100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 394.50 394.50
05/11  05/18/2011 38465 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE STREET APR11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C 1,725.26 1,725.26
05/11  05/18/2011 38466 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4329 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 35.00
CPR CARDS 4385 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 185.50 220.50
05/11 05/18/2011 38467 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC CORPORATE LIMITS 015117610-01 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 351.00
RDA SERVICES 012086454.30 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 2,010.51 2,361.51
05/11 05/18/2011 38468 2213 WILSON, BETH 4/18/11 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 041811 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 140.00 140.00
05/11 05/18/2011 38469 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS  G2655-APR11 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 14.00 14.00
05/11 05/18/2011 38470 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  3/20/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032012 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 195.00
HOUSE
3/23/12 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032312 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 195.00 390.00
HOUSE
05/11 05/18/2011 38471 1018 WISC STATE FIREFIGHTERS ASSN | MEMBERSHIP DUES 11MEMBER 100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/D!  1,000.00 1,000.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38472 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 052011 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 50,974.93 50,974.93
05/11  05/25/2011 38473 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE LIBRARY - REPAIR CARPET 497862 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 840.00 840.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38474 3009 ALLEN, TERESE 7-11-11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY 071111 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 200.00 200.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38475 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 MAY11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 508.98
LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 MAY11 215-55110-221 HEAT 569.95 1,078.93
05/11  05/25/2011 38476 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 051711 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  30,944.37

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 052411 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  11,317.97

HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS JUN11 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 22,642.36 64,904.70
05/11  05/25/2011 38477 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 449076 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 77.11 77.11
05/11  05/25/2011 38478 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446161662 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 128.45

UNIFORMS - STREET 446162933 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.38 187.83
05/11  05/25/2011 38479 262 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP CRACK SEALING ON STREETS 051611 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  33,800.00 33,800.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38480 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE BOND - DAVID YATES BOND 100-22210 COURT FINES 440.00 440.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38481 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS APR11 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,233.00 2,233.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38482 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0411 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 588.00 588.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38483 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 38084 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 228.72

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 38143 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 68.79 297.51
05/11  05/25/2011 38484 351 FASTENAL COMPANY STREET - PARTS WISTG36314 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 62.32 62.32
05/11  05/25/2011 38485 2865 GLOBAL COMMUNICATION 6/23/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY 062311 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 285.00 285.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38486 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE 101791 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 22.97 22.97
05/11  05/25/2011 38487 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0521110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,700.00 2,700.00

05/21/2011
05/11  05/25/2011 38488 465 HUND, AL 5/13/11 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 051311 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 125.00 125.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38489 472 INKWORKS INC MEMORY WALK - LETTERHEAD 20406 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 310.96

COURT - FORMS 20386 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 314.00

REC - PRINTING 20397 100-55300-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 223.40

LIBRARY - BUSINESS CARDS 20365 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 101.25 949.61
05/11  05/25/2011 38490 3010 JACOBSON, DAVID REFUND - REC 2000276.002 100-46750 RECREATION 45.00 45.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38491 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC QUANTUM SUPERLOADER - ANNUAL 051611 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES -  1,200.00

SUPPORT

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 40741 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 42.50

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 40803 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 42.50 1,285.00
05/11 05/25/2011 38492 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 177747 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 148.25 148.25
05/11 05/25/2011 38493 3013 KADLEC, ANGELA REFUND - OPERATORS LICENSE 052411 100-44111 OPERATORS 15.00 15.00

OVERPAYMENT
05/11  05/25/2011 38494 504 KAHL, TERRY PSB - PARTS 11493 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 375.00 375.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38495 2421 MADISON RECHARGING SERVICE INC POLICE - SQUAD REPAIR 191212 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME 463.83 463.83
05/11  05/25/2011 38496 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 052011 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 145.10 145.10

MATERIALS
05/11  05/25/2011 38497 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 70586 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER¢  2,390.85 2,390.85
05/11  05/25/2011 38498 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL APR11 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 384.47 384.47
05/11  05/25/2011 38499 636 MOVIE LICENSING USA LIBRARY - COPYRIGHT LICENSE 1565377 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 385.00 385.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38500 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0521110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 05/21/2011
05/11  05/25/2011 38501 668 OFFICE DEPOT CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES 564164277001 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 57.37

CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES 564165253001 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 21.95 79.32

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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05/11 05/25/2011 38502 3007 OMB GUNS POLICE - SUPPLIES 40251 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 216.00 216.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38503 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 051911 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 17.82 17.82
05/11  05/25/2011 38504 2981 PIGRAM, SHIRLEY LOAN CLOSET CLEANING 051811 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 135.00 135.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38505 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY UNIFORMS - POLICE 7442 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 195.85
UNIFORMS - POLICE 7855 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 148.95 344.80
05/11  05/25/2011 38506 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 10133462 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 56.94 56.94
PURCHASES
05/11  05/25/2011 38507 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 412382851 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 93.00 93.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38508 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2909 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 858.82 858.82
05/11  05/25/2011 38509 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR 90263079 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 71.92 71.92
MAINTENANCE
05/11  05/25/2011 38510 2246 SHOWCASES LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 259219 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 57.24 57.24
05/11  05/25/2011 38511 3008 SLN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONSLLC  CABLE - HOSTING FEES 1001 100-51800-215 CITY WEBSITE 1,630.00 1,630.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38512 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 051211 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 25.30 25.30
PURCHASED
05/11  05/25/2011 38513 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES APR11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  10,314.50 10,314.50
05/11  05/25/2011 38514 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR0521110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 413.79 413.79
OF NET Pay Period: 05/21/2011
05/11  05/25/2011 38515 847 STOUGHTON ARMS APARTMENTS RENT ASSISTANCE - SR IN NEED 051811 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 600.00 600.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38516 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 7243-11(1) 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 132.79 132.79
05/11  05/25/2011 38517 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC BUSINESS PARK PLANNING 0085298 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 2,479.10
MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0085296 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  1,721.08
STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING 0085219 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 285.88
MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 0085296 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 1,741.85 6,227.91
05/11  05/25/2011 38518 918 TRANSIT SOLUTIONS INC. TRANSPORTATION FOR LOW VISION - 051911 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 18.00 18.00
SR CENTER
05/11 05/25/2011 38519 3011 TRAVELING LANTERN THEATRE CO  7/21/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY 072111 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 445.50 445.50
05/11 05/25/2011 38520 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 208755 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 71.60 71.60
05/11  05/25/2011 38521 3006 VERONA POLICE DEPARTMENT TRAINING REGISTRATION - HELSTAD 060111 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 250.00 250.00
& FRISCH
05/11  05/25/2011 38522 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.02 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 8,944.64 8,944.64
05/11  05/25/2011 38523 2635 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE - IL SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 0133031799-11 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN  1,839.22 1,839.22
05/11 05/25/2011 38524 2153 WHITE, SARAH 7/18/11 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER 071811 215-55110-313 PROGRAMS/PUBLIC 25.00 25.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38525 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS APR11 100-22210 COURT FINES 3,411.10 3,411.10
05/11  05/25/2011 38526 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC PW UNION DUES Pay Period: PR0521110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,895.00 1,895.00
05/21/2011
05/11  05/25/2011 38527 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR0521110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 743.98 743.98
05/21/2011
05/11  05/25/2011 38528 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 75040 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 413.71 413.71
05/11  05/25/2011 38529 3012 ZOOMOBILE EDUCATION PROGRAM  7/28/11 PERFORMANCE - LIBRARY 072811 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 100.00 100.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Totals: 554,155.89 554,155.89

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

May 31, 2011 Jun 16, 2011 03:57pm
Period: 05/31/2011 (5/11) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 199,848.88 Book Balance Previous Month: 468,241.20
Outstanding Deposits: 654,783.00 Total Receipts: 1,417,503.02
Outstanding Checks: 58,631.77 Total Disbursements: 1,089,744.03
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
05/02 dep slip error .08 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 796,000.19 Book Balance: 796,000.19
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
19 540.00 23 367.25 26 1,612.68 29 2,040.50
20 14,989.80 24 1,341.80 27 586,917.27 30 16,663.50
22 3,460.90 25 22,395.31 28 4,453.99
Total: 654,783.00
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
37570 11.45 38458 330.00 38489 949.61 38510 57.24
37654 100.00 38466 220.50 38493 15.00 38511 1,630.00
37947 43.00 38473 840.00 38494 375.00 38512 25.30
38278 75.00 38474 200.00 38495 463.83 38514 413.79
38293 50.00 38479 33,800.00 38497 2,390.85 38518 18.00
38363 310.00 38480 440.00 38500 430.00 38519 445.50
38380 185.00 38481 2,233.00 38502 216.00 38521 250.00
38430 3,055.00 38482 588.00 38503 17.82 38524 25.00
38434 450.00 38484 62.32 38505 344.80 38526 1,895.00
38455 1,250.00 38485 285.00 38506 56.94 38529 100.00
38457 3,000.00 38488 125.00 38508 858.82

Total: 58,631.77







001-11100
001-11101
001-13010
001-13015

001-19999

100
202
203
204
205
212
215
217
221
222
223
224
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
238
239
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
250
251
260
261
270
300
400
410
603

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
May 31, 2011

Combined Cash Accounts

PRIMARY CHECKING
PAYROLL CHECKING
A/R CASH CLEARING
IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING

Total Combined Cash
CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS

Total Unallocated Cash

Cash Allocation Reconciliation

Allocation to GENERAL FUND

Allocation to TID #2 FUND

Allocation to TID #3 FUND

Allocation to TID #4 FUND

Allocation to TID #5 FUND

Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND
Allocation to LIBRARY FUND

Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND

Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND

Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND
Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND

Allocation to EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED

Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND

Allocation to FOOD PANTRY

Allocation to LANDMARKS

Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND

Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND

Allocation to CDBG FUND

Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND
Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
Allocation to TOURISM FUND

Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND

Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND
Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND
Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
Allocation to FUND 603

796,000.19
.00

.00

1.14

796,001.33

765,372.43)

30,628.90

1,124,971.38
.00
385.67
40,498.03
176,798.44
8,577.00
36,926.03
3,100.19
25,929.56
5,624.54
71,925.91
1,444.94
.00
.00
2,054.63
5,462.29 )
25,629.30
142,250.12
6,487.70
1,993.70
395.11
.00
210.00
23,999.62
728.09
568.98
20
142,286.67 )
.00
21.58
14,605.36 )
83,963.92
132,440.18
32,988.49
269,619.39
1,758,193.89 )
4,719.07
312,330.58
149,338.29

For Administration Use Only

41 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed

06/16/2011  04:05pm Page: 1







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment

May 31, 2011
Total Allocations to Other Funds 765,372.43
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 765,372.43)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 41 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 06/16/2011  04:05pm Page: 2









CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/11

Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts

Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 1,124,971.38
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 32,004.70
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,959.52
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,749,100.00
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 2,501,453.31
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,491,689.82 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 385.67
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 376,674.63
203-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 643,800.00
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,349.89
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,127,210.19 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 40,498.03
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.94
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 40,503.97 .00
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 05/11 Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Account No Title Debit Credit

TID #5 FUND

TAXES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION

OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 176,798.44

TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 176,798.44 .00

Net Income: .00

SAFETY BUILDING FUND

212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 8,577.00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 8,577.00 .00
Net Income: .00

LIBRARY FUND

215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 36,926.03
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,081.08
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 67,007.11 .00

Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/11

Page: 3
Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 3,100.19
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 36,512.33
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 200,000.00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 239,612.52 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE TRUCK FUND
221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 25,929.56
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 25,931.22 .00
Net Income: .00
RIVER TRAIL FUND
222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 5,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,765.24 .00
Net Income: .00
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 71,925.91
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,197.79
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,123.70 .00
Net Income: .00
STORM SEWER FUND
224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 1,444.94
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,799.54







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/11

Page: 4
Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 18,244.48 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS TRUCK FUND
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,804.33
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,804.33 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 2,054.63
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 2,054.63 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 5,462.29 -
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: .00 5,462.29 -
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 25,629.30
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,286.15
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 46,915.45 .00
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/11

Page: 5
Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Account No Title Debit

Credit

SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

.00

232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 142,250.12
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 585.76
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 293,000.00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 435,835.88

Net Income:

HOLIDAY FUND

.00

.00

233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 6,487.70
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,542.43
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 16,030.13

Net Income:

FOOD PANTRY

.00

.00

.00

.00

234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,993.70
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 62,970.92
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 64,964.62

Net Income:

LANDMARKS

235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 395.11
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,032.15
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 5,427.26

Net Income:

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00

.00








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/11

Page: 6
Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS TRUST FUND
241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 23,999.62
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 15,113.10
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 39,112.72 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 728.09
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,710.86
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 7,438.95 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE PENSION FUND
243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 568.98
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 562,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,367.55
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 577,173.78 .00
Net Income: .00
CDBG FUND
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 7

GL Period: 05/11 Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm
Account No Title Debit Credit
OPERA HOUSE FUND
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 142,286.67 -
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 18,462.07
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 18,462.07 142,286.67 -
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,573.81
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,573.81 .00
Net Income: .00
TOURISM FUND
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 21.58
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,837.68
TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 19,859.26 .00
Net Income: .00
SICK LEAVE FUND
250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 14,605.36 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,049.71
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,049.71 14,605.36 -
Net Income: .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 83,963.92
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,054.82
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 124,018.74 .00

Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 05/11

Page: 8
Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 132,440.18
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 132,440.18 .00
Net Income: .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 32,988.49
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 32,988.49 .00
Net Income: .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 269,619.39
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 269,619.39 .00
Net Income: .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND
300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 1,758,193.89 -
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,817.81
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 1,817.81 1,758,193.89 -
Net Income: .00








CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 05/11

Page: 9
Jun 16, 2011 04:06pm

Account No Title Debit Credit
CONSTRUCTION FUND
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 4,719.07
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,423.33
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,235.89
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,006,403.39
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 1,494,781.68 .00
Net Income: .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 312,330.58
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,386.12
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 320,716.70 .00
Net Income: .00
FUND 603
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 149,338.29
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 149,352.84 .00
Net Income: .00
Grand Totals: 11,231,112.32 1,920,548.21 -
Net Income: .00

Report Criteria:

Account.Acct No = All

Actual Amounts










CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2011

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 93.97 6,562.95 0 ( 6,562.95) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 1,635,450  1,635,450.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 93.97 6,562.95 1,635,450  1,628,887.05 40
EXPENDITURES
STREETS .00 .00 105,000 ( 105,000.00) .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREET CONSTRUCTION 35,226.21 44,267.62 650,000 ( 605,732.38) 6.81
STREETS .00 2,099.75 0 2,099.75 .00
CURB & GUTTER 415.55 3,521.94 118,000 ( 114,478.06) 2.98
SIDEWALKS 380.92 3,228.44 115,450 ( 112,221.56) 2.80
STORM SEWER 26,789.82 52,518.94 647,000 ( 594,481.06) 8.12
4TH STREET DAM .00 .00 0 .00 .00
SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 62,812.50 105,636.69 1,635,450 ( 1,529,813.31) 6.46
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 62,718.53) ( 99,073.74) 0 ( 99,073.74) .00
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/22/2011  02:05PM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2011

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 12,000.00 12,000.00 0 ( 12,000.00) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,276.00 5,928 2,652.00 55.26
TAXES 17,883.31 19,884.67 0 ( 19,884.67) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 257,732 257,732.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 29,883.31 35,160.67 263,660 228,499.33 13.34
EXPENDITURES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 5,000 ( 5,000.00) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 8,869.16 10,700 ( 1,830.84) 82.89
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,707.63 20,700 ( 17,992.37) 13.08
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 14,372.04 0 14,372.04 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 651.73 20,937.99 35,500 ( 14,562.01) 58.98
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 15,573.76 19,760 ( 4,186.24) 78.81
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,027.00 14,785.82 153,000 ( 138,214.18) 9.66
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 16,000 ( 16,000.00) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,499.60 3,000 ( 500.40) 83.32
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,678.73 79,746.00 263,660 ( 183,914.00) 30.25
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 28,204.58 (  44,585.33) 0 ( 44,585.33) .00
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/22/2011  02:05PM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 05/01/2011 - 05/31/2011

Page: 27
Jun 16, 2011 04:08pm

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category Distribution Amount
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 17,311.34
OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 2,411.52
TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 931.99
SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,438.90
OTHER REVENUES 678,963.16
ANIMAL LICENSE 2011 DOG LICENSE # 252.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 8,701.00
CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 1,190.00
CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 9,085.00
CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 50.00
CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 2,345.00
PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 2,269.31
PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 495.00
PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 215.00
PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 335.00
PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 1,265.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 1,375.00
CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 620.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 76.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 15,763.25
STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 100.00
STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 5,935.00
SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 459.00
SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 98.00
PARKS PARK RESERVATION 845.10
RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 28,273.05
RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 3,884.00
TAXES INTEREST DELINQUENT PERS PROP 19.28
OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 336.09
CLERKS OFFICE ASSESSMENT INTEREST 35.00
SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 1,455.50
SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 6,858.00
SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 3,377.50
SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 110.00
DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 7,525.00
YOUTH CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 400.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 900.00
LIBRARY FINES 2,015.43
LIBRARY COPIES 143.55
LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 51.25
DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 20,220.00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 10,335.00
DONATIONS HOLIDAY FUND 1,500.00
DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 4,561.61
EMS CPR REVENUE 477.58
EMS DONATIONS 23,494.00
OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 11,406.00
OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 2,135.00
OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 1,215.00
OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 10,000.00
OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 216.30
OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 3,212.00
Summary Totals:

898,686.71

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt

M Column *=Receipt Total









CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Jun 22, 2011 01:42pm
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 05/31/2011 (5/11)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = CRJE

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

05/31/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 250,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 100-11302 250,000.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 200,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 100-11302 200,000.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 1,055.74
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 230-11302 1,055.74 -

.00*

05/31/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 1,500.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 242-11302 1,500.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 600.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 247-11302 600.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 10,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 251-11302 10,000.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 5,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 400-11302 5,000.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 8 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS TO COURT 001-11100 1,318.31
TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS TO COURT 100-22210 1,318.31 -

.00*

05/31/2011 9 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 25,071.79
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 25,071.79 -

.00*

05/31/2011 10 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 1,029.23
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 1,029.23 -

.00*

05/31/2011 11 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 12 TO RECORD CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 001-11100 29,543.70
TO RECORD CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 100-46755 29,543.70 -

.00*

05/31/2011 13 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 5.54
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 5.54 -

.00*

Documents: 13 Transactions: 26 Totals: 529,818.31 529,818.31 -









CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Jun 22,2011 01:55pm
Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2011 - 05/31/2011

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/11  05/04/2011 38329 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 53.57
05/11  05/04/2011 38330 150 AUXIANT 24,910.15
05/11  05/04/2011 38331 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38332 2992 AZURA HARBOR HOLDINGS 40.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38333 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 5,717.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38334 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 26.50
05/11  05/04/2011 38335 204 BURDICK, DORIS 75.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38336 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC 105.95
05/11  05/04/2011 38337 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
05/11  05/04/2011 38338 2506 DCCVA - MCFALRAND 37.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38339 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 171.83
05/11  05/04/2011 38340 365 FOSDAL BAKERY LLC 58.75
05/11  05/04/2011 38341 2993 HAIGES MACHINERY INC 61.60
05/11  05/04/2011 38342 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38343 2428 L.B. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 400.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38344 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 17.70
05/11  05/04/2011 38345 2933 LUTTIG, TOM 137.22
05/11  05/04/2011 38346 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING 182.97
05/11  05/04/2011 38347 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 283.90
05/11  05/04/2011 38348 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 96.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38349 2994 PINNACLE SEATING INC 70.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38350 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 52.50
05/11  05/04/2011 38351 742 RED UNIFORM TAILOR 55.55
05/11  05/04/2011 38352 2496 RICE, TONY 3,055.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38353 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 75.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38354 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 13,397.94
05/11  05/04/2011 38355 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 100.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38356 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 17,486.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38357 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 800.83
05/11  05/04/2011 38358 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38359 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 851.82
05/11  05/04/2011 38360 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 15,592.45
05/11  05/04/2011 38361 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 195.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38362 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 15.00
05/11  05/04/2011 38363 1026 WMCA 310.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38364 2996 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 114.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38365 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 250.32
05/11  05/11/2011 38366 1504 ASHMORE, BRAD 185.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38367 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 87.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38368 150 AUXIANT 7,048.02
05/11  05/11/2011 38369 165 BEACON ATHLETICS 165.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38370 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 81.18
05/11  05/11/2011 38371 229 CHICAGO TRIBUNE 226.20
05/11  05/11/2011 38372 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
05/11  05/11/2011 38373 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,404.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38374 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 769.74
05/11  05/11/2011 38375 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 45.87
05/11  05/11/2011 38376 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 265.11
05/11  05/11/2011 38377 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 166.01
05/11  05/11/2011 38378 386 GALL'S INC 279.94
05/11  05/11/2011 38379 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 90.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38380 1505 GILLES, GREG 185.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38381 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 131.10
05/11  05/11/2011 38382 413 GREAT - WEST 3,826.05

0511 05/11/2011 38383 2845 HAMACHERIAWN CARE SERVICEILILC 237500
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 05/01/2011 - 05/31/2011

Jun 22,2011 01:55pm

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/11  05/11/2011 38384 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 216.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38385 472 INKWORKS INC 128.25
05/11  05/11/2011 38386 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 85.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38387 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 54,659.73
05/11  05/11/2011 38388 510 KB SHARPENING SERVICE INC 100.40
05/11  05/11/2011 38389 1170 KWIK TRIP EAST 31.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38390 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 159.99
05/11  05/11/2011 38391 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 305.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38392 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC 107,000.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38393 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38394 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 335.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38395 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 463.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38396 753 RESTAT 3,007.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38397 776 ROUNDYS 557.69
05/11  05/11/2011 38398 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 105.99
05/11  05/11/2011 38399 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 100.32
05/11  05/11/2011 38400 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 74.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38401 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 423.45
05/11  05/11/2011 38402 2995 STOTON CYCLE INC 275.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38403 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERC 947.36
05/11  05/11/2011 38404 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 130.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38405 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 88.90
05/11  05/11/2011 38406 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 501.60
05/11  05/11/2011 38407 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 3,315.75
05/11  05/11/2011 38408 1744 SYMANTEC CORPORATION 1,287.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38409 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 512.75
05/11  05/11/2011 38410 2984 TANGEMAN TREE CARE LLC 800.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38411 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 66.54
05/11  05/11/2011 38412 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 449.26
05/11  05/11/2011 38413 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 14.95
05/11  05/11/2011 38414 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 10,248.30
05/11  05/11/2011 38415 2780 WI SCTF 65.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38416 996 WISC DEPT OF AG TRADE & CONSUM 3,200.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38417 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 133.00
05/11  05/11/2011 38418 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 743.98
05/11  05/11/2011 38419 1768 WPRA 87.50
05/11  05/11/2011 38420 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 526.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38421 2222 AGENCY GROUP USALTD 3,055.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38422 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 13.50
05/11  05/18/2011 38423 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,552.98
05/11  05/18/2011 38424 2731 AMAZING ANIMALS BY SAMANTHA 750.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38425 143 AT&T 142.54
05/11  05/18/2011 38426 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 830.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38427 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC 120.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38428 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 286.96
05/11  05/18/2011 38429 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC 448.28
05/11  05/18/2011 38430 3004 CHARLES RAY TALENT INC 3,055.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38431 225 CHASE, JEFFRY 320.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38432 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 61.13
05/11  05/18/2011 38433 3001 CMI EDUCATION INSTITUTE 99.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38434 278 DANE COUNTY FIRE CHIEFS ASSN 450.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38435 2999 DEAN CLINIC 289.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38436 Information Only Check .00
05/11  05/18/2011 38437 304 2,800.78

0511 05/18/2011 38438 316 D'ORAZIOCLEANINGSUPPLYINC 22270
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check

DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS
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Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/11  05/18/2011 38439 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 84.97
05/11  05/18/2011 38440 351 FASTENAL COMPANY 5.46
05/11  05/18/2011 38441 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 310.29
05/11  05/18/2011 38442 386 GALL'S INC 214.90
05/11  05/18/2011 38443 3002 GANSER COMPANY INC 242.65
05/11  05/18/2011 38444 2037 HALVERSONS 183.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38445 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 74.99
05/11  05/18/2011 38446 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 60.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38447 2427 HOBART SERVICE 264.10
05/11  05/18/2011 38448 2932 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 107.97
05/11  05/18/2011 38449 472 INKWORKS INC 203.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38450 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 50.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38451 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 1,040.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38452 553 LIBERTY FLAG & SPECIALTY CO 192.95
05/11  05/18/2011 38453 Information Only Check .00 V
05/11  05/18/2011 38454 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,954.55
05/11  05/18/2011 38455 2476 MONGREL MUSIC 1,250.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38456 2038 PRINTING HOUSE 64.10
05/11  05/18/2011 38457 3003 ROBERTS CORP, JEFF 3,000.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38458 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 330.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38459 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 135.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38460 1385 STOUGHTON FFA 80.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38461 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 92.88
05/11  05/18/2011 38462 Information Only Check .00 V
05/11  05/18/2011 38463 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 21,866.16
05/11  05/18/2011 38464 911 TIGERDIRECT 394.50
05/11  05/18/2011 38465 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,725.26
05/11  05/18/2011 38466 2810 UWHC 220.50
05/11  05/18/2011 38467 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 2,361.51
05/11  05/18/2011 38468 2213 WILSON, BETH 140.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38469 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 14.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38470 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 390.00
05/11  05/18/2011 38471 1018 WISC STATE FIREFIGHTERS ASSN | 1,000.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38472 150 AUXIANT 50,974.93
05/11  05/25/2011 38473 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 840.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38474 3009 ALLEN, TERESE 200.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38475 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,078.93
05/11  05/25/2011 38476 150 AUXIANT 64,904.70
05/11  05/25/2011 38477 1737 BUBRICK'S 7711
05/11  05/25/2011 38478 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 187.83
05/11  05/25/2011 38479 262 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP 33,800.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38480 283 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 440.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38481 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 2,233.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38482 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 588.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38483 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 297.51
05/11  05/25/2011 38484 351 FASTENAL COMPANY 62.32
05/11  05/25/2011 38485 2865 GLOBAL COMMUNICATION 285.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38486 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 22.97
05/11  05/25/2011 38487 413 GREAT - WEST 2,700.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38488 465 HUND, AL 125.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38489 472 INKWORKS INC 949.61
05/11  05/25/2011 38490 3010 JACOBSON, DAVID 45.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38491 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 1,285.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38492 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 148.25

0511 05/25/2011 38493 3013 KADLEC, ANGELA 1500
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
05/11  05/25/2011 38494 504 KAHL, TERRY 375.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38495 2421 MADISON RECHARGING SERVICE INC 463.83
05/11  05/25/2011 38496 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 145.10
05/11  05/25/2011 38497 610 MELLILAW S.C. 2,390.85
05/11  05/25/2011 38498 617 MIDWEST TAPE 384.47
05/11  05/25/2011 38499 636 MOVIE LICENSING USA 385.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38500 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38501 668 OFFICE DEPOT 79.32
05/11  05/25/2011 38502 3007 OMB GUNS 216.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38503 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 17.82
05/11  05/25/2011 38504 2981 PIGRAM, SHIRLEY 135.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38505 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 344.80
05/11  05/25/2011 38506 1748 QUALE, LOIS 56.94
05/11  05/25/2011 38507 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 93.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38508 776 ROUNDYS 858.82
05/11  05/25/2011 38509 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 71.92
05/11  05/25/2011 38510 2246 SHOWCASES 57.24
05/11  05/25/2011 38511 3008 SLN TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC 1,630.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38512 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 25.30
05/11  05/25/2011 38513 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 10,314.50
05/11  05/25/2011 38514 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 413.79
05/11  05/25/2011 38515 847 STOUGHTON ARMS APARTMENTS 600.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38516 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 132.79
05/11  05/25/2011 38517 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 6,227.91
05/11  05/25/2011 38518 918 TRANSIT SOLUTIONS INC. 18.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38519 3011 TRAVELING LANTERN THEATRE CO 445.50
05/11  05/25/2011 38520 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 71.60
05/11  05/25/2011 38521 3006 VERONA POLICE DEPARTMENT 250.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38522 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 8,944.64
05/11  05/25/2011 38523 2635 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE - IL 1,839.22
05/11  05/25/2011 38524 2153 WHITE, SARAH 25.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38525 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,411.10
05/11  05/25/2011 38526 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,895.00
05/11  05/25/2011 38527 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 743.98
05/11  05/25/2011 38528 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 413.71
05/11  05/25/2011 38529 3012 ZOOMOBILE EDUCATION PROGRAM 100.00

Totals:

554,155.89

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = CDJE

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

05/31/2011 1 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 120,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 120,000.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 2 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 5,850.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 5,850.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 3 TO RECORD NSF CHECK WRIGHT, ANDREW 100-22210 121.40
TO RECORD NSF CHECK WRIGHT, ANDREW 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF CHECK WRIGHT, ANDREW 001-11100 111.40 -

.00*

05/31/2011 4 US BANK OOPS 100-51420-212 34.38

US BANK OOPS 100-52100-190 9.00
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 43.38 -

.00*

05/31/2011 5 US BANK OOPS 241-52400-252 314.35
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 314.35 -

.00*

05/31/2011 6 US BANK OOPS 100-54600-212 97.97

US BANK OOPS 100-56300-212 48.50
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 146.47 -

.00*

05/31/2011 7 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 15,762.83
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 15,762.83 -

.00*

05/31/2011 8 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 8,689.71
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 8,689.71 -

.00*

05/31/2011 9 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 17,070.16
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 17,070.16 -

.00*

05/31/2011 10 US BANK OOPS 100-53300-212 104.28
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 104.28 -

.00*

05/31/2011 11 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 180.43
TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 180.43 -

.00*

05/31/2011 12 TO RECORD NSF AND FEE MUNZ, RICHARD 100-46752 37.00
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE MUNZ, RICHARD 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE MUNZ, RICHARD 001-11100 27.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 13 TO RECORD NSF AND FEE EBNER, JOAN 100-46752 40.00
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE EBNER, JOAN 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE EBNER, JOAN 001-11100 30.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 14 TO RECORD NSF AND FEE EBNER, JOAN 100-46752 40.00
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE EBNER, JOAN 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE EBNER, JOAN 001-11100 30.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 15 TO RECORD NSF AND FEE NELSON, AMBER 100-46752 37.00
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE NELSON, AMBER 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF AND FEE NELSON, AMBER 001-11100 27.00 -
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Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

.00*

05/31/2011 16 US BANK OOPS 100-54600-213 52.80
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 52.80 -

.00*

05/31/2011 17 US BANK OOPS 215-55110-212 88.00

US BANK OOPS 215-55110-212 16.19

US BANK OOPS 100-51510-212 86.82

US BANK OOPS 215-55110-212 72.26
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 263.27 -

.00*

05/31/2011 18 US BANK OOPS 100-52100-340 534.13
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 534.13 -

.00*

05/31/2011 19 US BANK OOPS 100-52100-390 20.96
US BANK OOPS 001-11100 20.96 -

.00*

05/31/2011 20 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 5,463.98
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 5,463.98 -

.00*

05/31/2011 21 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 11,460.61
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 11,460.61 -

.00*

05/31/2011 22 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,701.54
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,701.54 -

.00*

05/31/2011 23 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,679.38
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,679.38 -

.00*

05/31/2011 24 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 9,172.48
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 9,172.48 -

.00*

05/31/2011 25 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 17,179.97

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,186.76

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,513.56
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 37,880.29 -

.00*

05/31/2011 26 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 18,288.26

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 18,690.65

EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 5,211.98
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 42,190.89 -

.00*

05/31/2011 27 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00
TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00 -

.00*

05/31/2011 28 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,084.74
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,084.74 -

.00*
Documents: 28 Transactions: 70 Totals: 286,967.08 286,967.08 -

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = CDJE










CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2011

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES 582,472.00 709,457.34 7,655,055  6,945,597.66 9.27
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 829.98 300,411.82 1,702,347  1,401,935.18 17.65
LICENSES & PERMITS 17,459.31 40,429.74 71,700 31,270.26 56.39
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 6,702.70 46,936.15 123,000 76,063.85 38.16
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 77,069.99 242,728.65 1,177,259 934,530.35 20.62
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 35,000.00 73,000 38,000.00 47.95
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 57,197.66 165,849.34 200,363 34,513.66 82.77
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 743,231.64  1,540,813.04 11,002,724  9,461,910.96 14.00
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,912.42 20,041.95 47,505 27,463.05 42.19
JUDICIAL 6,428.15 38,330.59 87,853 49,522.41 43.63
LEGAL 24,391.79 47,911.91 114,000 66,088.09 42.03
MAYOR 6,379.64 55,810.47 133,425 77,614.53 41.83
CLERK 16,764.21 86,707.35 223,910 137,202.65 38.72
ELECTION 33.50 9,725.07 15,500 5,774.93 62.74
FINANCE DIRECTOR 43,942.04 260,647.04 570,539 309,891.96 45.68
ASSESSOR .00 33,450.00 45,929 12,479.00 72.83
CITY WEBSITE 1,630.00 1,634.99 5,000 3,365.01 32.70
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 25,000 25,000.00 .00
INSURANCE 1,725.26 155,391.92 179,918 24,526.08 86.37
LAW ENFORCEMENT 192,077.34  1,000,879.03 2,424,927  1,424,047.97 41.27
FIRE PROTECTION 30,144.36 154,296.72 505,290 350,993.28 30.54
AMBULANCE 19.11 300.13 0 ( 300.13) .00
INSPECTION 9,624.25 37,439.75 87,006 49,566.25 43.03
CITY BUILDINGS 8,928.10 54,888.77 139,278 84,389.23 39.41
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 74,418.40 437,330.44 977,559 540,228.56 44.74
SNOW REMOVAL .00 34,962.33 63,000 28,037.67 55.50
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES .00 2,050.45 19,800 17,749.55 10.36
STREET LIGHTING 11,580.97 46,757.24 132,000 85,242.76 35.42
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 232.43 2,132.34 14,000 11,867.66 15.23
SANITATION 54,659.73 219,487.37 658,763 439,275.63 33.32
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES .00 44.00 500 456.00 8.80
SENIOR CENTER 34,465.79 175,719.54 494,825 319,105.46 35.51
CEMETERY 3,145.63 5,441.69 31,000 25,558.31 17.55
CULTURE 195.34 577.84 8,000 7,422.16 7.22
PARKS 17,440.51 48,549.62 192,997 144,447.38 25.16
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 16,713.84 96,492.50 253,880 157,387.50 38.01
YOUTH CENTER 4,622.27 22,951.28 62,886 39,934.72 36.50
CABLE 13,907.02 68,231.62 174,640 106,408.38 39.07
PLANNING 14,938.45 82,030.75 196,221 114,190.25 41.81
CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000 80,000.00 .00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 320,000.00 1,898,595 1,578,595.00 16.85
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/22/2011  01:59PM PAGE: 1







TRANSFER TO CAPITAL
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS

LEGISLATIVE

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2011

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
.00 .00 470,732 470,732.00 .00
85,000.00 380,000.00 629,748 249,748.00 60.34
.00 .00 30,000 30,000.00 .00
677,320.55  3,900,214.70 10,994,226  7,094,011.30 35.48
8,498  2,367,899.66 ( 27,764.20)

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 65,911.09 ( 2,359,401.66 )

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

06/22/2011  01:59PM

PAGE: 2









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2011

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 10,013.91 227,300 217,286.09 4.41

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 2,158.98 10,627.42 27,500 16,872.58 38.65

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1.24 6.44 0 ( 6.44) .00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 75,000.00 350,000.00 510,423 160,423.00 68.57

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 77,160.22 370,647.77 765,223 394,575.23 48.44
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 52,617.83 328,868.06 778,223 449,354.94 42.26

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 52,617.83 328,868.06 778,223 449,354.94 42.26

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 24,542.39 41,779.71 ( 13,000) ( 54,779.71) 321.38

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/22/2011  02:02PM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2011

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 14,756.00 129,043.00 390,482 261,439.00 33.05

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 15,632.50 19,060.39 6,500 12,560.39 ) 293.24

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 30,388.50 148,103.39 396,982 248,878.61 37.31
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 328.21 2,461.15 0 2,461.15 .00

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 25,065.23 200,209.10 387,056 186,846.90 ) 51.73

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 25,393.44 202,670.25 387,056 184,385.75) 52.36

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 4,995.06 ( 54,566.86 ) 9,926 ( 64,492.86 ) ( 549.74)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/22/2011  02:04PM PAGE: 1









CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 5 MONTHS ENDING MAY 31, 2011

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 18,556.02 162,565.45 248,238 85,672.55 65.49
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 320,000.00 2,388,531  2,068,531.00 13.40
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 18,556.02 482,565.45 2,636,769  2,154,203.55 18.30
EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL 120,000.00  2,010,000.00 2,010,000 .00 100.00
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 5,850.00 325,152.50 624,769 ( 299,616.50) 52.04
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 2,000 ( 2,000.00) .00
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 125,850.00  2,335,152.50 2,636,769 ( 301,616.50) 88.56
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 107,293.98) ( 1,852,587.05) 0 (1,852,587.05) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 41 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 06/22/2011  02:04PM PAGE: 1








Library Statistics - 2011

TOTAL CHECKINS
2010 2011

SELF CHECKOUTS

TOTAL CHECKOUTS

E 2010 2011

January
February
March
April
May
June

%
Change

2010 2011 % of Circ

estimate

July
August
Septembe
October

November
December

LOANED IN DELIVERY
2010

BORROWED THRU DELIVERY

DOOR COUNT

%

-11.71%
-12.72%
-1.53%
#'s unavailable

-6.04%

Septembe
October

November
December

Year to D 45162 | 33,382 | -26.08% 33,399 | 27,115 | -18.81%
Year to Da | 45162 | 33,382 | -26.08% | 33399 | 27,115 | -18.81%
Average M | 9032 | 6,676 | -26.08% 6,680 | 5423 | -18.81%

WIRELESS USE

COMPUTER USE/LOGINS BY TYPE COMPUTER USE/LOGINS TOTALS

Adult Children’ 1Year% |5 Year %
Catalog/ S Early Change | Change
Internet/ i
Database Internet/ Literacy (actual | (average
Office ‘
Office count) count)

-18.2%
2.8%
nas
counts
coming

3,225 -16.6% -20.09%
3,054 -23.3% | -24.35%
3,697 -17.9% -8.40%
System changed counts coming
Counts not available at this time

January 1,868 494 237
February 1,637 494 143
March 1,986 546 234
April System changed counts coming
May Counts not available at this time
June

July

August

September

October

November

December

9,976 -19.2% 1| 147.2%
12,351 | 9,976





Stoughton Public Library Administration Report, May 2011

Presented at May 18, 2011 Library Board of Trustees Meeting
Director’s Summary of Activities for late April 2011 - early May 2011

April 2011 Stoughton Public Library Use
Number of items checked out during April: 22,137

Checkouts by Aldermanic District during April

o District 1 — Aldermen Swangstu, Tone & Weiss: 3,426

o District 2 — Aldermen Christianson, Lawrence & McKichan: 3,235
o District 3 — Aldermen Chenoweth, Jenson & Scovotti: 3,060

o District 4 — Aldermen Carter, Hohol & Olstad: 4,008

Number of items checked in during April: 32,288
Library visits in April: 13,164

Mid April and early Amy Programs and Outreach

April 9

April 6, 13, 20 & 27
April 13
April 20
April 21
April 21
April 22
April 26
April 27
April 28
April 28
April 30

May 3

~ May 3

May 7/

May 17
May 18
May 19
May 20
May 21
May 23

May 24 '

May 25
May 25
May 26
May 26
May 26
May 27
May 27

Lapsit early literacy storytimes — participants: 15
Program sponsored in part by the Stoughton Kiwanis Club
Preschool Storytimes — participants: 43, 41, 54, 49
Pumpkin Patch 4K (Outreach) — participants: AM 36, PM 18
River Bluff Book Group 6™ Grade (Outreach) — participants: 18
Evening Stories — participants: 18
Mandt Park Truck Display — participants: 50
Computer Training 1 on 1 — participants: 4
Adult Book Discussion: Saving CeCee Honeycutt: A Novel — participants: 13
River Bluff Book Group 7" & 8" Grade (Outreach) — participants: 17
Michael Perry Q & A — participants: 11
Wills Program — participants: 14
Fancy Nancy Party — participants: 39
Teen Mother’s Day Crafts — participants: 22
Sarah presents Library Stories DVD at WAPL conference — participants: 30
Fancy Nancy Party — participants: 32 ”

g Programs—Contact the Library for Additional Programs or visit our website: stoughtonpubliclibrary.org

E Reader Support Group

River Bluff Book Group 6" Grade (Outreach)
Evening Stories

Computer Training 1on 1

Stoughton 100 Years Ago — Art Wendt presenter
Martin Luther and Private School Visit (Outreach)
Adult Book Discussion: Belong To Me

Fox Prairie 1st Grade Visit

River Bluff Book Group 7" & 8" Grade (Outreach)
Pumpkin Patch (Outreach)

Head Start (Outreach)

St. Ann’s School Visit (Outreach)

Fox Prairie School Visit (Outreach

Movie: Gnomeo and Juliet — Program sponsored in part by the Stoughton Optimist Club






Stoughton Utilities

Financial Summary
April 2011-YTD

Highlights-Comparison to prior month

I have no concerns with the utility's financial status. The following items are
meant to illustrate significant changes in the financial summary from prior periods.

Financial results are as expected through April 2011.

Staff is closely reviewing water utility sales, cash flow, and cash position to confirm
rates are adequate for the remainder of 2011.

A wastewater cost of service analysis is in progress. Staff does not anticipate an
increase in overall revenue required. The results of the analysis may show the need for
adjustments in fixed and volume charges for proper cost recovery. Most of the

data entry portion of the study is complete. Staff is beginning to work on cost allocation
of operating expenses and debt service.

Submitted by:
Kim M. Jennings, CPA





Stoughton Utilities
Income Statement
April 2011-YTD

Operating Revenue:
Sales
Other

Total Operating Revenue:

Operating Expense:
Purchased Power
Expenses

Taxes (PILOT)
Depreciation

Total Operating Expense:

Operating Income

Non-Operating Income
Non-Operating Expense

Net Income

Electric

4,796,185
58,770
4,854,955

3,717,313
528,561
103,332
300,000

4,649,206

205,749

41,087
(97,426)

149,410

Water

550,397 $
15,354
565,750 $

- $
221,161
93,332
116,668

431,161 $

134590 $

17,980
(33,560)

119,010 $

Wastewater
634,521

35,614
670,135

250,265

220,000
470,265

199,870

12,260
(41,336)

170,795

Total

5,981,103
109,738
6,090,841

3,717,313
999,986
196,664
636,668

5,550,631

540,209

71,327
(172,322)

439,215





Stoughton Utilities
Rate of Return
April 2011-YTD

Operating Income (Regulatory)
Average Utility Plant in Service
Average Accumulated Depreciation
Average Materials and Supplies
Average Regulatory Liability
Average Net Rate Base

Actual Rate of Return

Authorized Rate of Return

$

Electric Water
205,749 $ 134,590
21,639,332 10,566,340
(8,949,418) (3,249,071)
145,541 26,332
(299,164) (462,082)
12,536,291 $ 6,881,518
1.64% 1.96%
6.50% 6.50%





Stoughton Utilities
Cash & Investments

Electric

Unrestricted

Bond Reserve
Redemption Fund (P&l)
Designated

Total

Water

Unrestricted

Bond Reserve
Redemption Fund (P&I)
Designated

Total

Wastewater

Unrestricted

DNR Replacement
Redemption Fund (P&l)
Designated

Total

Apr-11

4,362,884
1,046,094

60,570
1,642,662
7,112,210

Apr-11

579,822
349,660
2,789
853,795
1,786,066

Apr-11

849,666
1,279,484
522
812,564
2,942,236

Electric Cash - April 2011

DUnrestricted mBond Reserve ORedemption Fund (P&I) DODesignated
1,642,662 , 23%
60,570 , 1%
4,362,884 , 61%
1,046,094 , 15%
Water Cash - April 2011
DUnrestricted @Bond Reserve DORedemption Fund (P&l) DODesignated
853,795 , 48% 579,822, 32%
349,660 , 20%
2,789, 0%
Wastewater Cash - April 2011
BUnrestricted BDNR Replacement ORedemption Fund (P&I) DODesignated
812,564 , 28% 849,666 , 29%

1,279,484 , 43%

522, 0%






Stoughton Utilities
Balance Sheet
April 2011-YTD

Assets

Cash & Investments

Customer A/R

Other A/R

Other Current Assets

Plant in Service

Accumulated Depreciation

Plant in Service - CIAC
Accumulated Depreciation-CIAC
Construction Work in Progress

Total Assets
Liabilities + Net Assets

A/P

Taxes Accrued

Interest Accrued

Other Current Liabilities
Long-Term Debt

Net Assets

Total Liabilities + Net Assets

Electric

7,112,210
202,454
24,026
346,410
21,824,653

(9,106,018)
2,549,172

(602,381)
195,504

22,546,029

173,805
395,254
24,829
196,147
6,443,637
15,312,356

22,546,029

$

$

$

Water

1,786,066
34,873
4,414
131,315
10,620,284
(3,309,205)
6,019,856
(1,362,918)
88,779

14,013,463 $

(1,507) $

352,494
(1,481)
125,590
2,527,077
11,011,289

14,013,463 $

WW

Total

2,942,236 $ 11,840,512

(6,577)
66,909
2,464
21,834,697
(7,466,797)

107,494

17,480,425 $

18

(4,150)
113,964
4,183,666
13,186,927

17,480,425

230,751
95,348
480,189
54,279,634

(19,882,021)
8,569,027

(1,965,299)
391,777

54,039,917

172,317
747,749
19,199
435,700
13,154,380
39,510,573

54,039,917






STOUGHTON UTILITIES
2011 Statistical Worksheet

Electi Total Sales Total KwH Total Sales Total KwH Demand Demand
ectic 2010 KwH | Purchased 2010 | 2011 KwH | Purchased 2011| Peak 2010 Peak 2011
January 11,313,409 12,490,465 12,142,244 12,980,864 22,951 22,711
February 10,605,387 10,853,221 11,071,774 11,329,334 21,538 22,957
March 11,051,543 10,924,733 11,549,390 11,753,295 19,872 21,040
April 9,537,605 9,718,010 10,440,710 10,408,181 18,418 19,667
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
TOTAL 42,507,944 43,986,429 45,204,118 46,471,674
Total Sales Total Gallons Total Sales Total Gallons Max Daily High | Max Daily Highs
Water 2010 Gallons Pumped 2010 | 2011 Gallons Pumped 2011 2010 2011
January 33,859,000 39,294,000 36,810,000 40,710,000 1,577,000 1,611,000
February 33,256,000 35,907,000 36,303,000 42,108,000 1,405,000 2,139,000
March 39,191,000 41,037,000 40,841,000 46,582,000 1,572,000 1,659,000
April 34,331,000 37,386,000 37,922,000 39,856,000 1,502,000 1,540,000
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
TOTAL 140,637,000 153,624,000 151,876,000 169,256,000
Wastewater Total Sales Total Treated Total Sales Total Treated Precipitation Precipitation
2010 Gallons Gallons 2010 2011 Gallons Gallons 2011 2010 2011
January 26,338,000 39,334,000 25,817,000 32,619,000 0.84 0.90
February 25,768,000 33,586,000 23,941,000 30,597,000 0.74 1.79
March 29,115,000 41,700,000 26,266,000 38,223,000 1.39 3.05
April 25,835,000 41,032,000 26,089,000 45,019,000 5.26 3.52
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
TOTAL 107,056,000 155,652,000 102,113,000 146,458,000 8.23 9.26







Date: Friday, June 03, 2011 1T Page: 10of 10

e, 02-16PM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.pt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 6/3/2011

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

Company: 7430

000444 HC  5/31/2011 6,853.97 020 Wells Fargo Client Ana-Ach Client Analysis-May Ach/Client Analysis-May
Ach/Client Analysis-May Ach

000445 HC  5/31/2011 16,044.41 010 WI Dept. of Revenue Taxpayment-Ach Revenue Tax-May Ach/Revenue Tax-May Ach

000446 HC  5/31/2011 209.99 547 Charter Communications-Ach Charter-May Ach/Charter-May Ach/Charter-May Ach

000447 HC  5/31/2011 2,504.15 001 Delta Dental - Ach Delta Dental - May Ach/Delta Dental - May
Ach/Delta Dental - May Ach

000448 HC  5/31/2011 51,799.92 010 WI Dept. of Revenue Taxpayment-Ach Revenue Tax-May Ach

000449 HC  5/31/2011 500,000.00 016 UBS Financuial Service Incoming-Ach UBS Financial-May Ach

000450 HC  5/31/2011 49.06 004 Us Cellular - Ach Us Cellular - May Ach

000451 HC 5/31/2011 843.44 002 Employee Benefits Corp - Ach Emp Benefits Corp - May Ach/Emp Benefits Corp -
May Ach/Emp Benefits Corp - May Ach/Emp
Benefits Corp - May Ach

000452 HC  5/31/2011 938.18 003 Alliant Energy - Ach Alliant Energy - May Ach/Alliant Energy - May
Ach/Alliant Energy - May Ach/Alliant Energy - May
Ach/Alliant Energy - May Ach/Alliant Energy - May
Ach

000453 HC  5/31/2011 28,921.94 025 Payroll Federal Taxes- Ach Federal Taxes-May Ach/Federal Taxes-May
Ach/Federal Taxes-May Ach/Federal Taxes-May
Ach

000454 HC  5/31/2011 6,547.62 008 Payroll State Taxes - Ach State Taxes-May Ach

000455 HC  5/31/2011 15,150.41 010 WI Dept. of Revenue Taxpayment-Ach Revenue taxpymt-April Ach/Revenue taxpymt-April
Ach

000456 HC  5/31/2011 863,661.27 009 WPPI WPPI-April Ach/WPPI-April Ach

020687 CK  5/4/2011 19,960.64 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY Border States-Paint/Border States-Inventory/Border
States-Inventory/Border States-Inventory/Border
States-Paint

020688 CK  5/4/2011 530.50 403 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Decker Supply-Road Signs

020689 CK  5/4/2011 396.20 442 JIM GHARRITY J Gharrity-Cust Deposit Refund





Date: Friday, June 03, 2011 HHH Page: 2 of 10

Time: 02:16PM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 6/3/2011

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

020690 CK  5/4/2011 9,108.93 448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. Strand-East Main street/Strand-B & G
discharge/Strand-Scada/Strand-Scada/Strand-Assis
tance/Strand-East Main street

020691 CK  5/4/2011 540.59 453 DAVID GUNSERSON D Gunderson-Cust Deposit Refun

020692 CK  5/4/2011 269.87 454 DAVE KREBS D Krebs-Cust Deposit Refund

020693 CK  5/4/2011 270.65 457 FURSETH FARM INC Furseth-Cust Deposit Refund

020694 CK  5/4/2011 137.61 458 KIM JACOBSON K Jacobson-Cust Deposit Refund

020695 CK  5/4/2011 132.06 461 RICHARD SEEKINGS R Seekings-Cust Deposit Refund

020696 CK  5/4/2011 242.37 462 MERRILL COLBY M Colby-Cust Deposit Refund

020697 CK  5/4/2011 369.69 482 AT & T AT & T-Field Analog Lines/AT & T-Field Analog
Lines/AT & T-Field Analog Lines

020698 CK  5/4/2011 150.00 578 THE SHOE BOX Shoe box-11 Boots

020699 CK  5/4/2011 7,489.99 590 AUXIANT Auxiant-Medical Claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims/Auxiant-Medical Claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims

020700 CK  5/4/2011 10,190.00 591 AUXIANT Auxiant-Medical Claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims/Auxiant-Medical Claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims/Auxiant-Medical Claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims

020701 CK  5/4/2011 3,580.98 691 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERTS CO., INC. Asplundh-Trimming

020702 CK  5/4/2011 10.00 756 ID-ACCESS Id Access-Id Replacement

020703 CK  5/4/2011 770.00 769 HYDROTRONICS CONTROL CO. Hydrotronics-Well 5 flow tests/Hydrotronics-annual
calibratio

020704 CK  5/4/2011 281.40 771 TESTAMERICA LABORATORIES, INC Testamerica-Sludge Analysis

020705 CK  5/4/2011 5,334.46 781 DUNKIRK WATER POWER CO LLC Dunkirk-April Dunkirk Dam

020706 CK  5/4/2011 40.85 822 JODI POLLETT J Pollett-Customer Refund

020707 CK  5/4/2011 7213 838 PRESTON BAKER P Baker-Customer Refund





Date: Friday, June 03, 2011 HHH Page: 3 of 10

Time: 02:16PM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User: SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 6/3/2011

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

020708 CK  5/4/2011 154.52 841 JAMES NELSON J Nelson-Cust Deposit Refund

020709 CK  5/4/2011 2,413.55 960 DIAMOND JUBILEE D Jubilee-Customer Deposit Ref

020710 CK  5/4/2011 117.66 963 SENSIBLE COMPUTER SOLUTIONS Sensible-Cust Deposit Refund

020711 CK  5/11/2011 75.00 854 LAURIE CLIFFTON L Cliffton-Office supply/L Cliffton-Office supply/L
Cliffton-Office supply

020712 CK  5/11/2011 10.29 111 AUTO PARTS OF STOUGHTON Auto Parts-Trk 2 fuse

020713 CK  5/11/2011 138.46 133 WISCONSIN SCTF WI SCTF-May A support

020714 CK  5/11/2011 11.74 148 FASTENAL COMPANY Fastenal-Supplies

020715 CK 5/11/2011 726.00 171 ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY Assoc Trust-Revenue Bonds/Assoc Trust-Revenue
Bonds

020716 CK  5/11/2011 618.80 183 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC Midwest-Cooler/Midwest-First Aid
Kits/Midwest-Trench box replacement

020717 CK  5/11/2011 151.23 236 GRAINGER, INC Grainger-Lamp Fixtures

020718 CK  5/11/2011 268.56 312 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT State Disb-May A Support

020719 CK  5/11/2011 240.96 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY Border States-Wire Clamp/Border States-cleaning
Pads

020720 CK  5/11/2011 36.00 390 BADGER WATER LLC Badger Water-Lab Water

020721 CK  5/11/2011 2,399.92 400 RESCO Resco-Supplies

020722 CK  5/11/2011 4,907.80 448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. Strand-General Engineering

020723 CK  5/11/2011 1,750.00 463 GREAT-WEST Great-West-May A Def Comp

020724 CK  5/11/2011 262.75 473 CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. Citibank-May A Garnishment

020725 CK  5/11/2011 112.00 578 THE SHOE BOX Shoe Box-11 Boots

020726 CK  5/11/2011 1,066.51 591 AUXIANT Auxiant-Medical claims/Auxiant-Medical

claims/Auxiant-Medical claims





Date: Friday, June 03, 2011 HHH Page: 4 of 10

Time: 02:16PM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 6/3/2011

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

020727 CK  5/11/2011 4,177.80 691 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERTS CO., INC. Asplundh-Tree trimming/Asplundh-Tree Trimming

020728 CK  5/11/2011 150.00 731 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB N Shore Bank-May A Def comp

020729 CK  5/11/2011 400.44 809 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 Cintas-11 clothing/Cintas-11 clothing/Cintas-11
clothing

020730 CK  5/11/2011 169.73 931 THE WILSON BOHANNAN PADLOCK CO. Wilson Bohannan-padlocks

020731 CK  5/11/2011 195.00 995 MEUW MEUW-2011 Annual Conf.

020732 CK  5/11/2011 2,704.12 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-Mar Inc Cont/City Stoton-Mar Inc
cont/city Stoton-Attorney charges/City Stoton-Feb
Inc cont/City Stoton-Feb Inc cont/City
Stoton-Attorney charges/City Stoton-Attorney
charges/city Stoton-Mar Inc cont/city Stoton-Mar Inc
cont/More...

020733 CK  5/11/2011 9,250.85 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-May Rent/City Stoton-May Rent/City
Stoton-May Rent/City Stoton-Apr Life Ins/City
Stoton-Apr Life Ins/City Stoton-Apr Life Ins/City
Stoton-Apr Life Ins/City Stoton-Apr Inc cont/City
Stoton-Apr Inc cont/City Stoton-May Rent/More...

020734 CK  5/18/2011 32.99 111 AUTO PARTS OF STOUGHTON Auto Parts-Seals

020735 CK  5/18/2011 286.13 123 US CELLULAR Us Cellular-Phones/Us Cellular-Phones/Us
Cellular-Phones

020736 CK  5/18/2011 1,200.00 136 ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTING Arch Const-East Main Project/Arch Const-East
Main Project/Arch Const-East Main Project/Arch
Const-East Main Project

020737 CK  5/18/2011 253.94 148 FASTENAL COMPANY Fastenal-Drill
Bits/Fastenal-Supplies/Fastenal-Transformer
supplies

020738 CK  5/18/2011 213.99 194 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS Advance auto-Supplies/Advance
Auto-Supplies/Advance Auto-Supplies/Advance
Auto-Supplies/Advance Auto-Supplies/Advance
Auto-Supplies/Advance Auto-Supplies

020739 CK  5/18/2011 32.00 240 D&M SERVICE CENTER D&M Svc Ctr-LP Gas

020740 CK  5/18/2011 14,923.93 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY Border States-transformer/Border

States-Supplies/Border States-Inventory





Date: Friday, June 03, 2011 HHH Page: 50of 10

Time: 02:16PM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 6/3/2011

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

020741 CK  5/18/2011 3,801.00 355 STUART C IRBY CO. Stuart Irby-Supplies

020742 CK  5/18/2011 778.91 400 RESCO Resco-Supplies/Resco-50 tie
dist/Resco-Supplies/Resco-Supplies/Resco-Supplie
s

020743 CK  5/18/2011 300.20 403 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Decker-Traffic signs

020744 CK  5/18/2011 419.03 405 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAV. Rosenbaum-Dump Fees

020745 CK 5/18/2011 86.33 436 STOUGHTON LUMBER CO., INC. Stoton Lumber-Misc Hardware/Stoton Lumber-Misc
Hardware/Stoton Lumber-Misc Hardware/Stoton
Lumber-Misc hardware/Stoton Lumber-Misc
hardware/Stoton Lumber-Misc Hardware

020746 CK  5/18/2011 64.90 445 STOUGHTON FLORAL, INC. Stoton Floral-Flowers/Stoton Floral-Flowers/Stoton
Floral-Flowers

020747 CK  5/18/2011 2,274.14 451 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE Frontier FS-Fuel/Frontier FS-Fuel/Frontier FS-Fuel

020748 CK  5/18/2011 643.59 482 AT & T AT & T-Office Pri Circuit/AT & T-Office Pri
Circuit/AT & T-Office Pri Circuit

020749 CK  5/18/2011 940.77 521 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP. Wesco-Elec Tape/Wesco-Tap conn/Wesco-Wedge
Clamps/Wesco-Supplies

020750 CK  5/18/2011 64,580.00 573 TECH ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. Tech Elec-N Sub trans

020751 CK  5/18/2011 3,813.88 591 AUXIANT Auxiant-Medical Claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims/Auxiant-Medical Claims

020752 CK  5/18/2011 5,100.43 603 SEERA Seera-Focus program fee

020753 CK  5/18/2011 1.19 636 DANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Sheriffs Office-Copies

020754 CK  5/18/2011 4,610.41 644 PAYMENT REMITTANCE CENTER Pymt Rem Ctr-Serversupply/Pymt Rem
Ctr-Serversupply/Pymt Rem Ctr-Serversupply/Pymt
Rem Ctr-CDW/Pymt Rem Ctr-CDW/Pymt Rem
Ctr-CDW/Pymt Rem Ctr-Upgrade nat/Pymt Rem
Ctr-Upgrade nat/Pymt Rem Ctr-Upgrade nat/Pymt
Rem Ctr-Tech College/Pymt Rem Ctr-Pay Pal+

020755 CK  5/18/2011 692.42 644 PAYMENT REMITTANCE CENTER Pymt Rem Ctr-Fox Valley/Pymt Rem Ctr-Sch

Meals/Pymt Rem Ctr-Sch Meals/Pymt Rem Ctr-Mid
State Coll/Pymt Rem Ctr-Shipping
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020756 CK  5/18/2011 613.87 644 PAYMENT REMITTANCE CENTER Pymt Rem Ctr-Usa Blue Book/Pymt Rem
Ctr-Centralstat/Pymt Rem Ctr-Stoton Lumber/Pymt
Rem Ctr-Quams Appliance

020757 CK  5/18/2011 3,672.80 691 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERTS CO., INC. Asplundh-Tree Trimming

020758 CK  5/18/2011 1,721.70 727 GLS UTILITY LLC GLS Utility-April Locates

020759 CK  5/18/2011 2,420.00 769 HYDROTRONICS CONTROL CO. Hydrotronics-DNR Replacement

020760 CK  5/18/2011 3,930.00 846 CUMMINS NPOWER LLC Cummins-Annual Generator
maint/Cummins-Contract Inv/Cummins-Annual Gen
tests/Cummins-Annual Gen Maint/Cummins-Gen
load tests/Cummins-Contract
Inv/Cummins-Contract Inv

020761 CK  5/18/2011 366.88 858 SCOTT KLONGLAND S Klongland-Construction Ref

020762 CK  5/18/2011 105.70 859 DAVID NELSON FARMS D Nelson-Construction Refund

020763 CK  5/18/2011 334.75 860 J.F. AHERN CO. JF Ahern-RTU Repair 901

020764 CK  5/18/2011 1,001.70 889 PITNEY BOWES INC Pitney Bowes-Postage Meter Ren/Pitney
bowes-Annual Maint cont/Pitney Bowes-Annual
maint cont/Pitney Bowes-Annual maint cont/Pitney
bowes-Annual Maint cont/Pitney Bowes-Postage
Meter Ren/Pitney Bowes-Postage Meter Ren/Pitney
bowes-Annual Maint cont+

020765 CK  5/18/2011 13.10 906 ALLIANT ENERGY Alliant-Water Tower

020766 CK  5/18/2011 94.10 924 SUN PRAIRIE UTILITIES Sun Prairie Util-20 top ties

020767 CK  5/18/2011 1,875.00 995 MEUW MEUW-Job Training & safety/MEUW-Job Training
& safety/ MEUW-Job Training & safety

020768 CK 5/18/2011 150.78 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE Aslesons-Misc Hardware/Aslesons-Misc
Hardware/Aslesons-Misc Hardware/Aslesons-Misc
hardware/Aslesons-Misc hardware/Aslesons-Misc
hardware/Aslesons-Misc Hardware

020769 CK  5/18/2011 164.81 108 ASLESON'S TRUE VALUE Aslesons-Misc Hardware/Aslesons-Misc

Hardware/Aslesons-Misc Hardware/Aslesons-Misc
Hardware/Aslesons-Misc Hardware/Aslesons-Misc
hardware/Aslesons-Misc hardware





Date: Friday, June 03, 2011 HHH Page: 7 of 10

Time: 02:16PM Stoughton Utilities Report: 03699W.rpt

User. SGUNSOLUS Check Register Summary - Standard Company: 7430

Period: - As of: 6/3/2011

Check Amount Description

Nbr Type Date Paid Vendor ID / Name

020770 CK  5/25/2011 268.56 312 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT rev dup/State Disb-May B Support/State Disb-Jan A
Support

020771 CK  5/25/2011 114.68 101 PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT SERVICES, LLC Prof Place-Collection Fees

020772 CK  5/25/2011 582,472.00 131 CITY OF STOUGHTON City Stoton-Pilot/City Stoton-Pilot/City
Stoton-Pilot/City Stoton-Pilot

020773 CK  5/25/2011 138.46 133 WISCONSIN SCTF WI SCTF-May B Support

020774 CK  5/25/2011 17.41 148 FASTENAL COMPANY Fastenal-Supplies

020775 CK  5/25/2011 14,533.07 191 WI. RETIREMENT SYSTEM Wi Ret Sys-May Retirement/Wi Ret Sys-May
Retirement/Wi Ret Sys-May Retirement

020776 CK  5/25/2011 62.00 293 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY United Way-May Contribution

020777 CK  5/25/2011 1,643.65 309 HAWKINS, INC. Hawkins-Chlorine & Fluoride

020778 CK  5/25/2011 888.73 400 RESCO Resco-Inventory ltems/Resco-Supplies

020779 CK  5/25/2011 2,950.93 448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. Strand-General Engineering

020780 CK  5/25/2011 1,750.00 463 GREAT-WEST Great West-May B Def Comp

020781 CK  5/25/2011 300.52 473 CITIBANK (SOUTH DAKOTA) N.A. Citibank-Garnishment May B

020782 CK  5/25/2011 5.76 507 WAL-MART COMMUNITY Wal-Mart-Office Supply

020783 CK  5/25/2011 1,405.00 521 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP. Wesco-High Voltage Signs

020784 CK  5/25/2011 548.70 549 IBEW LOCAL 965 IBEW-May Union Dues

020785 CK  5/25/2011 32,290.00 573 TECH ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC. Tech Elec-Transrupter

020786 CK  5/25/2011 30.00 584 VINING SPARKS IBG, L.P. Vining Sparks-Safekeeping

020787 CK  5/25/2011 2,984.16 691 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERTS CO., INC. Asplundh-Tree Trimming

020788 CK  5/25/2011 150.00 731 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB N Shore Bank-May B Def Comp

020789 CK  5/25/2011 695.00 741 FEARING'S AUDIO-VIDEO SECURITY Fearings-Office Supply/Fearings-Office

Supply/Fearings-Office Supply
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020790 CK  5/25/2011 377.50 752 WISCONSIN PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC. Wi Prof-May Union Dues

020791 CK  5/25/2011 390.03 769 HYDROTRONICS CONTROL CO. Hydrotronics-Flow meter contac

020792 CK  5/25/2011 11,177.47 852 INFOSEND, INC Infosend-Monthly billing/Infosend-Monthly
billing/Infosend-Monthly billing/Infosend-Monthly
billing/Infosend-Monthly billing/Infosend-Monthly
billing

020793 CK  5/25/2011 36.17 864 AUTO-WARES WISCONSIN INC. Auto Wares-Oil & Filter/Auto Wares-Oil & Filter

020794 CK  6/1/2011 7,489.99 590 AUXIANT Auxiant-Medical Admin/Auxiant-Medical
Admin/Auxiant-Medical Admin/Auxiant-Medical
Admin

020795 CK  6/1/2011 22415 625 JILL JENSEN J Jensen-Customer Refund

020796 CK  6/1/2011 127.18 770 ADAM FIELDS A Fields-Customer Refund

020797 CK  6/1/2011 51.18 888 PRUDENTIAL COMMUNITY REALTY Prud Realty-Customer Refund

020798 CK  6/1/2011 319.34 123 US CELLULAR Us Cellular-Phones/Us Cellular-Phones

020799 CK  6/1/2011 1,317.00 130 D.W. NELSON INCORPORATED Dw Nelson-Sidewalk repairs/Dw Nelson-main break
repairs

020800 CK  6/1/2011 89.66 146 STOUGHTON ELECTRIC UTIL. Stoton Elec-Petty Cash

020801 CK  6/1/2011 33.14 148 FASTENAL COMPANY Fastenal-Supplies

020802 CK  6/1/2011 197.50 157 FORSTER ELEC. ENG.,INC. Forster-General Services

020803 CK  6/1/2011 12.35 183 MIDWEST SAFETY SUPPLY LLC Midwest Safety-Water Cooler

020804 CK 6/1/2011 569.68 207 L.W. ALLEN, INC. Lw Allen-Repairs was valve/Lw Allen-Control Panel
repairs

020805 CK  6/1/2011 130.00 229 SAFETYFIRST Safetyfirst-Gas Monitor Calib

020806 CK  6/1/2011 26.85 279 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL ASSOC. Stoton Hosp-Drug Testing

020807 CK  6/1/2011 150.00 322 SUN DANCE CLEANING SVCS LLC Sun Dance-cleaning services/Sun Dance-cleaning

services/Sun Dance-cleaning services
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020808 CK  6/1/2011 171.32 327 BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY Border States-Spray paint

020809 CK  6/1/2011 807.55 403 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Decker-Traffic Signs

020810 CK  6/1/2011 10,320.16 448 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC. Strand-Scada/Strand-Hvac Study/Strand-East main
const/Strand-B&G Discharge review/Strand-Misc
Assistance/Strand-East main
const/Strand-Scada/Strand-Anaerobic Review

020811 CK  6/1/2011 370.91 482 AT& T AT & T-Field Analog Lines/AT & T-Field Analog
Lines/AT & T-Field Analog Lines

020812 CK  6/1/2011 25,614.75 521 WESCO RECEIVABLES CORP. Wesco-Inventory

020813 CK  6/1/2011 2,128.00 550 FIRST SUPPLY LLC MADISON First Supply-Inventory/First Supply-Supplies

020814 CK  6/1/2011 488.55 555 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO. Wolf Paving-Blacktop

020815 CK  6/1/2011 439.75 591 AUXIANT Auxiant-Medical claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims/Auxiant-Medical Claims/Auxiant-Medical
claims/Auxiant-Medical claims/Auxiant-Medical
Claims

020816 CK 6/1/2011 170.00 628 WRWA WRWA-Water Seminar

020817 CK  6/1/2011 20.00 675 WI STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE Lab of Hygiene-Fluoride tests

020818 CK  6/1/2011 3,672.80 691 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERTS CO., INC. Asplundh-Tree Trimming

020819 CK  6/1/2011 339.80 718 CGC, INC. CGC-Planning/CGC-Streets/CGC-Consulting
costs/CGC-Consulting costs

020820 CK  6/1/2011 115.28 748 THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO. Sherwin Williams-Paint

020821 CK  6/1/2011 3,698.63 781 DUNKIRK WATER POWER CO LLC Dunkirk-May Dunkirk

020822 CK 6/1/2011 9,950.00 813 TELE-WORKS, INC. Teleworks-Annual Subs fee/Teleworks-Annual Subs
fee/Teleworks-Annual Subs fee

020823 CK  6/1/2011 2,404.96 846 CUMMINS NPOWER LLC Cummins-Yearly gener maint/Cummins-Well 7

gener maint/Cummins-Office Generator
maint/Cummins-Office Generator
maint/Cummins-Office Generator maint
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020824 CK  6/1/2011 175.66 873 MALY ROOFING COMPANY, INC. Maly-roof repairs

020825 CK  6/1/2011 179.29 890 HASTINGS FIBER GLASS PRODUCTS, INC. Hastings-Tool repair

100477 CK  5/4/2011 2,112.84 009 WPPI WPPI-Lg power billing/WPPI-appa class

100478 CK  5/4/2011 116.00 544 JOHN LEIGH J Leigh-11 Glasses

100479 CK  5/4/2011 154.18 571 USA BLUE BOOK USA BI bk-Locating water mains

100480 CK  5/4/2011 150.00 683 JOHN MCLAIN J Mclain-11 boots

100481 CK  5/4/2011 370.96 821 CARTRIDGE WORLD Cartridge-Toner Cartridges/Cartridge-Toner
Cartridges/Cartridge-Toner Cartridges

100482 CK  5/4/2011 119.21 830 NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC. NCL-Lab Supplies

100483 CK  5/4/2011 33.40 856 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. Gordon Flesch-Copy Mach Maint/Gordon
Flesch-Copy Mach Maint/Gordon Flesch-Copy
Mach Maint

100484 CK  5/4/2011 1,478.00 974 NORTHERN LAKE SERVICE, INC. Northern Lake-Water samples/Northern Lake-Water
samples

100485 CK  5/11/2011 679.99 153 HANSON ELECTRONICS Hanson Elec-CTC #3

100486 CK  5/11/2011 49.83 220 LAB SAFETY SUPPLY, INC. Lab Safety-Signs

100487 CK  6/2/2011 1,200.00 009 WPPI WPPI-Large Pwer billing/WPPI-Public Benefits
1/WPPI-Public Benefits 20

100488 CK  6/2/2011 43.00 310 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT Hanson-Pest Maint

100489 CK  6/2/2011 36.55 856 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. Gordon Flesch-Copy Mach Maint/Gordon
Flesch-Copy Mach Maint/Gordon Flesch-Copy
Mach Maint

Company Total 2,441,007.53






City of Stoughton
Common Council Minutes
May 24, 2011

Mayor Donna Olson presided at a Regular Meeting of the Common Council of the City
of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin, held in the Council Chambers located in the
Public Safety Building, on Tuesday, May 24, 2011. Mayor Olson noted a quorum
present and called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm.

Roll Call / Proclamations/ Presentations:

Clerk Kelly Michaels called the roll, indicating 9 Alderpersons present as follows:
Swangstu, Swadley, Christianson, Lawrence, Chenoweth, Jenson, Hohol, Olstad,
Peterson. Excused: Weiss, McKichan, Scovotti.

Heather Acker of Baker Tilly presented the 2010 City and Utilities Comprehensive
Annual Financial Statements including Internal Controls Report and Financial Statement
Highlights. She noted she did review these documents in great detail at the Finance
Committee and highlighted a graph which includes five year trend analysis so members
can see how their financial picture may be changing. She reviewed fund balances,
general obligation debt, spending on debt service as it relates to the operating budget,
trend information on general and debt revenue fund service, analysis of general and
debt service expenditures, major service expenditures, summary of net assets to total
assets, and recap of three active TIF districts (3, 4 & 5). She noted District 3 has paid
off the debt and is now a donor district to the other two districts. Overall she indicated
the City is in good financial heath and security.

Swadley questioned whether there is a fund balance policy in the City. Sullivan noted
the general undesignated fund balance is 10 — 15% of annual revenues and we are
right in there. Swadley questioned a debt schedule for borrowed funds. Acker indicated
the future debt service repayment schedules can be found on pages 48-53 in the
complete audit.

Olstad questioned pg 5 the debt to revenue percentage of 65% and how that relates to
other cities they audit. Acker noted it is a little high as they generally run 50% to the
high 60’s. She noted these don’t include some of those funds that were rolled out a few
years ago as that would impact the percentage. She noted those listed are the two
primary funds that are supported by levy. Sullivan agreed and noted the EMS fund was
rolled out in 2010 to an enterprise fund so it is very difficult to compare to prior charts as
that fund contain significant dollars. She cautioned it was not an apples to apples
comparison as those changes do affect the five year comparison in that area.

Acker thanked staff members and indicated it is always a pleasure to work with the City
of Stoughton. She introduced Jody Dobson of Baker Tilly. Dobson presented highlight
information for the 2010 Stoughton Utilities Audit Report. The summary included the
three utilities (electric, water, wastewater) with comparison of 2010 to 2009 numbers in
the following areas: unit sales, rate of return, overall debt ratio, operating revenues,
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expenses, operating income and capital. She presented a summarized balance sheet
for the Utilities containing a comparison of assets to liabilities.

Chenoweth questioned the management’s perspective on water capital reserves.
Utilities Director Robert Kardasz indicated his planning shows we will not need another
well for about 20 years on the storage end. However, he noted we have a fair amount
of 4 inch mains in the system and there will be an effort to replace undersized mains to
strengthen the backbone of the system.

Chenoweth noted the rates have doubled even though there is a large grant
contribution.  Kim Jennings noted the grant is for the water tower so those dollars do
not impact the operating side.

Mayor noted both the City and Utilities are in healthy status and thanked staff involved
in accomplishing a successful audit.

Reports / Claims / Communications:

The following minutes were presented and placed on file: Library Board 4/20/2011, Plan
Commission 5/9/2011, Public Safety 4/27/2011, RDA 4/13/2011, Utilities Committee
4/18/2011.

The following reports were presented and placed on file: 2010 City of Stoughton (CAFR)
Comprehensive Annual Financial Statement including Internal Controls Report and
Financial Statement Highlights. April 2011 Treasurer's Report, April 2011 Check
Register (Claims), Library Administrative Report April 2011, Library Statistical
Information April 2011, 2010 Stoughton Utilities (CAFR) Comprehensive Annual
Financial Statement Report and Management Letter, Utilities Payments Due List
Report, Utilities March 2011 Financial Summary, Utilities Statistical Information, Electric
and Water Utilities Report to Wisconsin Public Service Commission.

Chenoweth welcomed back the Mayor from Norway and thanked staff for a very
successful Syttende Mai Festival this year. He commended the Public Works and
Police Departments in putting together a very nice plan of attack in making the weekend
festival run smoothly.

Olson expressed condolences for the family of Richard Dilly who died unexpectedly in a
motorcycle accident. She noted he was instrumental in the start up and continued
success of the Vita program.

Public Comment:

Jamie Bush, 1149 Lincoln Road, Oregon Wisconsin. Spoke against City ordinance 14-
38 in which a late filing application would not get their license renewed by one day for
each day they filed late. He spoke of the personal loss to his business in shutting down
his business for the length of time he was late. He noted his license was presented at
the same time as those that were filed on the 15" of April. He stated the penalty is
much more severe than anything he could do in violation of alcohol laws.
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Consent Agenda:
Motion by Lawrence, second by Swangstu to adopt items listed on the consent agenda
as indicated. Motion carried 9-0.

R-52-2011 Resolution of the Public Safety Committee authorizing and directing the
proper city official(s) to issue a temporary (picnic) Class "B" / "Class B" Retailers
License for the sale of fermented malt beverages to the Chamber of Commerce for their
annual Coffee Break Festival to be held on Saturday, August 13, 2011 only.

R-61-2011 Resolution of the Public Safety Committee authorizing and directing the
proper city official(s) to issue Liquor License as identified for the renewal period of July
1, 2011 through June 30, 2012.

New Business:

R-51-2011

Motion by Lawrence, second by Chenoweth to adopt a preliminary resolution of the
Finance Committee declaring intent to exercise special assessment powers under
Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of Stoughton, for the Curb, Gutter,
Ramps Repair in the 2011 Grind and Overlay Street Project at various locations as
indicated within the City of Stoughton. Motion carried 9-0 on a roll call vote.

R51 Yes No
Scovotti 0
Chenoweth
Jenson
Hohol
Olstad
Peterson
Weiss 0
Swangstu
Swadley
McKichan 0
Christianson

R R R R R

[EEGY

Lawrence 1
Result 9 0

R-53-2011

Motion by Hohol, second by Christianson to adopt a resolution of the Plan Commission
approving an easement amendment between Movin' Out and the City of Stoughton for
the property located at 623 Eighth Street, Stoughton WI. (Named "First Amendment to
Easement"). Motion carried 9-0.
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R-54-2011

Motion by Lawrence, second by Chenoweth to adopt a resolution of the Finance
Committee authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to write off the 2009
Delinquent Personal Property Tax Bills that have proven to be uncollectible and charged
back for a total amount of $1,559.10. Motion carried 9-0, roll call vote.

R54 Yes No
Chenoweth

Jenson
Hohol
Olstad
Peterson
Weiss 0
Swangstu
Swadley
McKichan 0
Christianson 1

N N T Y

[EEGY

Lawrence 1
Scovotti 0
Result 9 0

R-57-2011

Motion by Christianson, second by Chenoweth to adopt a resolution of the Public Safety
Committee authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator's
License to Kristin Jeffers. Motion failed 0-9.

R-58-2011

Motion by Christianson, second by Chenoweth to adopt a resolution of the Public Safety
Committee authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue an Operator's
License to Lindsay Shaub. Motion failed 0-9.

PUBLIC HEARING: Mayor Olson opened the public hearing pursuant to Stoughton
Municipal Code 14-254 for the purpose of gathering public comment as it relates to
determining the public convenience and necessity of Union Cab of Madison Co-op
providing Taxi-cab services in the City of Stoughton.

David Handt, 1844 Williams Drive, Pleasant Springs representing Christian Assembly
Church expressed concern with having two companies which would possibly cause both
to struggle and go under. He questioned whether there was enough business long term
to support two companies?

Larry Roberts, 1508 Moline Street, Stoughton supported having additional service as
there is no service after 9:00 pm., at night and there is a need. He did not wish to
eliminate competition as he felt it was a good thing.
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Tricia Seuss, 316 Pine Street, Stoughton supported additional service to serve during
those times when Stoughton Cab is unable to provide service.

Mayor Olson questioned whether anyone else wished to speak. Upon hearing no one,
the public hearing was closed.

R-59-2011

Motion by Christianson, second by Chenoweth to adopt a resolution of the Public Safety
Committee authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a Taxi License
and Taxi Driver's License to Union Cab Cooperative. Christianson, Chenoweth,
Peterson and Swangstu all spoke in favor of providing this service. Motion carried 9-0

R-60-2011

Motion by Christianson, second by Lawrence to adopt a resolution of the Public Safety
Committee authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue a Class "B" Beer
& Reserve "Class B" Liquor License to WIS-TEX BBQ, LLC, Kristin Melton, agent, dba
WIS-TEX BBQ, located at 620 Nygaard Street. Motion carried 9-0.

R-63-2011

Motion by Christianson, second by Lawrence to adopt a resolution of the Public Safety
Committee authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue Outdoor Alcohol
Consumption Renewal Permits as identified, for the renewal period of July 1, 2011
through June 30, 2012. Motion carried 9-0.

R-64-2011

Motion by Christianson, second by Chenoweth to adopt a resolution of the Public Safety
Committee authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to issue Liquor License
Renewal Permits as identified, for the renewal period of July 1, 2011 through June 30,
2012. Motion carried 9-0.

Addendum Agenda:
Motion by Chenoweth, second by Peterson to take the addendum prior to closed
session. Motion carried 9-0.

R-55-2011

Motion by Hohol, second by Jenson to adopt a resolution of the Utilities Committee
accepting the 2010 Stoughton Utilities Annual Audit Report and Management Letter.
Motion carried 9-0 by roll call vote.

R55 Yes No
Jenson 1
Hohol 1
Olstad 1
Peterson 1
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Weiss
Swangstu
Swadley
McKichan
Christianson
Lawrence 1
Scovotti
Chenoweth 1
Result 9 0

R-56-2011
Motion by Hohol, second by Jenson to adopt a resolution of the Utilities Committee
accepting the proposed 2010 Electric and Water Tax Stabilization Dividends. Motion
carried 9-0.

CLOSED SESSION

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Jenson to enter into closed session pursuant to
Wisconsin Statutes 19.85(1)(g) for the purpose of conferring with legal counsel for the
governmental body who is rendering oral or written advice concerning strategy to be
adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved
and then to reconvene back into open session for the purpose of continuing the agenda
as posted. Motion carried 9-0, on a roll call vote.

Yes No

Hohol
Olstad
Peterson
Weiss
Swangstu 1
Swadley 1
McKichan
Christianson
Lawrence
Scovotti
Chenoweth 1
Jenson 1

Result 9 0

Motion by Chenoweth, second by Peterson to reconvene in open session for the
purpose of considering R-62-2011. Motion carried 9-0.

R-62-2011
Motion by Christianson, second by Chenoweth to table and refer back to Public Safety
Committee a resolution of the Public Safety Committee authorizing and directing the
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proper city official(s) to issue Liquor License as identified for the renewal period of July
1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 (for applicants who filed late - after April 15th). Motion
carried 9-0.

Motion by Lawrence, second by Jenson to adjourn the meeting.  Motion carried
unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 9:15 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Kelly Michaels, WCMC, CMC
City Clerk/Personnel Director






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton WI 53589

Authorizing the Stoughton Common Council to Approve the Stoughton Utilities Wastewater
Treatment Facility And Sanitary Sewer Collection System 2010 Compliance Maintenance Annual
Report (CMAR)

Committee Action: ~ Utilities Committee Approved 7-0

Fiscal Impact: None.

File Number: R-69-2011 Date Introduced:  June 28, 2011

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City of Stoughton for Stoughton Utilities to operate a
wastewater treatment facility and sanitary sewer collection system to serve customers within the City of
Stoughton, and

WHEREAS, Stoughton Utilities has prepared a 2010 CMAR in conformance with Chapter NR 208 of